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GENERAL FOOD SERVICE NOTESGENERAL FOOD SERVICE NOTESGENERAL FOOD SERVICE NOTESGENERAL FOOD SERVICE NOTES

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR (FSEC) FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR (FSEC) FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR (FSEC) FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR (FSEC) 
REQUIREMENTS/RESPONSIBILITIESREQUIREMENTS/RESPONSIBILITIESREQUIREMENTS/RESPONSIBILITIESREQUIREMENTS/RESPONSIBILITIES

1.1.1.1. ALTERNATES: ALTERNATES: ALTERNATES: ALTERNATES: EQUIPMENT SHOWN IS BASED ON THE PRIMARY MANUFACTURER AS LISTED IN THE ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS.  THE FSEC 
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ANY DIMENSIONAL AND UTILITY CHANGES WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF USING A 
MANUFACTURER AND MODEL  NUMBER OTHER THAN THE ORIGINALLY SPECIFIED. (ANY SUBSTITUTIONS NEED TO BE SUBMITTED FOR 
APPROVAL BEFORE FINAL BIDS)

2.2.2.2. ACCESS: ACCESS: ACCESS: ACCESS: THE FSEC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ACCESS INTO THE BUILDING AND INTO THE FOOD SERVICE AREAS, FOR ALL 
EQUIPMENT, WHETHER NEW OR  EXISTING TO ENSURE PROPER CLEARANCES AND ACCESSIBILITY OF FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT AND 
FIXTURES  INTO THE BUILDING 

3.3.3.3. FIELD MEASUREMENTS: FIELD MEASUREMENTS: FIELD MEASUREMENTS: FIELD MEASUREMENTS: THE FSEC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING THE SPACE IN THE FOOD SERVICE AREAS TO ENSURE THAT 
ALL EQUIPMENT INTERFACES PROPERLY WITH WALLS, COLUMNS, CHASES, WINDOWS, CEILINGS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AND ADJUST 
ACCORDINGLY, AS NEEDED.  THE FSEC SHALL NOTE THOSE CHANGES ON FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT SHOP DRAWINGS UPON 
SUBMITTAL FOR APPROVALS. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4.4.4.4. VERIFY AND SUBMIT: VERIFY AND SUBMIT: VERIFY AND SUBMIT: VERIFY AND SUBMIT: THE FSEC SHALL VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT, NEW AND (NIKEC) NOT IN KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACT, 
INCLUDING MANUFACTURER, MODEL NUMBER, SIZE, UTILITY REQUIREMENTS AND COMPONENTS PROVIDING SHOP DRAWING 
SUBMITTALS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

5.5.5.5. BY VENDOR: BY VENDOR: BY VENDOR: BY VENDOR: OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FURNISHING AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING, ALL 
EQUIPMENT INDICATED AS NIKEC.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
INSTALLATION AS IT RELATES TO ADJACENT AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AND COUNTERS.

6.6.6.6. TRIM: TRIM: TRIM: TRIM: FSEC TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL ENCLOSURES AND/OR TRIM AT WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER(S) AND 
CANOPY TO MEET ALL CODES.  TRIM/ENCLOSURES TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.

7.7.7.7. NSF APPROVAL:NSF APPROVAL:NSF APPROVAL:NSF APPROVAL: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FSEC TO GUARANTEE THAT ALL FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT REQUIRING NSF 
APPROVAL SHALL BEAR THE NSF STICKER AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL COUNTY AND STATE HEALTH DEPT. 
REGULATIONS.

8.8.8.8. BLOCKING:BLOCKING:BLOCKING:BLOCKING: KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR TO INDICATE SIZE, HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF BLOCKING, FOR WALL MOUNTED 
EQUIPMENT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS TO SUPPORT ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. REFER TO 
BLOCKING DETAIL #WBK-100 FOR DETAILS. all blocking in fire rated walls and noncombustible buildings shall be fire  
retardant treated kb 21jun22 .

9.9.9.9. FLOOR DEPRESSION: FLOOR DEPRESSION: FLOOR DEPRESSION: FLOOR DEPRESSION: PROVIDE DEPRESSION AT WALK-IN BOXES. KITCHEN FLOOR TO EXTEND OVER INTO THE WALK-IN BOX WITH A 2" 
THICKSET TILE BED IN THE WALK-IN BOX SECTIONS 

10.10.10.10. PENETRATIONS:PENETRATIONS:PENETRATIONS:PENETRATIONS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY PENETRATIONS (HOLES / CHASES) FOR LINE 
RUNS THRU (WALLS/ FLOORS /   CEILINGS / ROOF) AS REQUIRED FOR ALL FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT. ALSO TO SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS WITH PROPER SEALANT. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS NO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE CUT, 
DRILLED NOR NOTCHED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT.

11.11.11.11. PLATFORMS:PLATFORMS:PLATFORMS:PLATFORMS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL LEVEL PLATFORM ON ROOF FOR COMPRESSORS, EXHAUST AND MAKE-
UP AIR FANS. (VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS) 

12.12.12.12. WEIGHT AND STRUCTURAL:WEIGHT AND STRUCTURAL:WEIGHT AND STRUCTURAL:WEIGHT AND STRUCTURAL: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ROOF SUPPORTING ALL FOOD SERVICE 
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS COMPRESSOR RACKS, EXHAUST AND MAKE-UP AIR SYSTEMS, EXHAUST HOODS, AIR CONDITIONING, ETC.

13.13.13.13. DOCUMENT REVIEW: DOCUMENT REVIEW: DOCUMENT REVIEW: DOCUMENT REVIEW: THE FSEC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING ALL BID DOCUMENTS AND SHOP DRAWINGS 
(ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND FOOD SERVICE) AS THESE DOCUMENTS RELATE TO THE FOOD SERVICE AREAS.

14.14.14.14. PLANS AND WRITTEN SPECS: PLANS AND WRITTEN SPECS: PLANS AND WRITTEN SPECS: PLANS AND WRITTEN SPECS: TO ASSURE ACCURATE PROPOSALS THESE PLANS MUST BE BID WITH THE COMPLETE FOODSERVICE 
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING GENERAL AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS PREPARED BY THE FOODSERVICE CONSULTANT WHICH 
LIST PROVISIONS AND ACCESSORIES FOR EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK.  MANUFACTURER DATA (CUT SHEETS) INDICATE 
REPRESENTATIVE EQUIPMENT SELECTION ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE CONSIDERED SPECIFICATIONS. FSEC CAN ALWAYS LOCATE THE 
LATEST SPECS IN SPEC PATH. 

15.15.15.15. DISCREPANCIES: DISCREPANCIES: DISCREPANCIES: DISCREPANCIES: ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS, BUILDING, AND LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS THAT MAY AFFECT THE 
INSTALLATION, OR OVERALL FABRICATION WORK IN ANY WAY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE FSEC IMMEDIATELY BY 
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 

16.16.16.16. ADDENDUMS: ADDENDUMS: ADDENDUMS: ADDENDUMS: IT SHALL BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, ENGINEERS, AND/ OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO 
ENSURE THAT THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR RECEIVES COPIES OF ALL ADDENDUMS AND CHANGES TO THE BUILDING 
PLANS, PRIOR TO, OR DURING CONSTRUCTION WHEREAS, ADDENDUMS AND/OR CHANGES AFFECT ANY AREA'S PERTINENT TO FOOD 
SERVICE AREAS. FSEC CAN ALSO ALWAYS LOCATE THE LATEST DRAWINGS AND SPECS IN SPECPATH. 

17.17.17.17. THERMOMETERS: THERMOMETERS: THERMOMETERS: THERMOMETERS: ALL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT AND HOT FOOD STORAGE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMOMETERS 
THAT ARE EASILY READABLE, IN PROPER WORKING CONDITION AND ACCURATE TO WITH-IN 2 DEGREES PLUS OR MINUS. TO BE 
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER. 

18.18.18.18. SOAP AND PAPER TOWEL: SOAP AND PAPER TOWEL: SOAP AND PAPER TOWEL: SOAP AND PAPER TOWEL: OWNER TO PROVIDE SOAP AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS AT ALL HAND SINK LOCATIONS UNLESS THEY 
ARE SPECIFIED AND PART OF THE DOCUMENTS AT FRONT OF THE HOUSE AREAS. 

19.19.19.19. SANITIZING CHEMICALS: SANITIZING CHEMICALS: SANITIZING CHEMICALS: SANITIZING CHEMICALS: THREE COMPARTMENT POT SINK SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A SANITIZING SYSTEM AND TEST KIT. SUPPLIED 
AND INSTALL BY OWNER’S VENDOR.

20.20.20.20. Note:Note:Note:Note: These drawings should not be used for pricing equipment without 114000 written specifications which would 
cover all accessories, options, features, and construction requirements for custom fabrication. Refer to 
specifications for complete project scope requirements and acceptable alternates.

REV# 7

THE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SHOWN AS REFERENCE only FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT 
AND/OR ENGINEERS TO PREPARE THEIR RESPECTIVE BID AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THESE PLANS INCLUDE SPACE, UTILITY REQUIREMENTS, 
DESIRED FUNCTION AND FLOW ONLY. THESE DOCUMENTS SHOULD NOT replace or be used in lieu of ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING DESIGN 
documents, AS REQUIRED BY ANY LOCAL JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.  PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED BASED ON 
INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM FACTORIES, FABRICATORS, DEALERS, TRADE CONTRACTORS & OTHERS UTILIZING THESE PLANS.

the aforementioned are responsible for verifying all information, including but not limited to dimensions & 
plumbing/electrical/hvac requirements. SCOPOS HOSPITALITY GROUP IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCURACY OF ANY DIMENSIONS, OR 
ENGINEERED DATA FROM MANUFACTURERS, OR FOR ANY CHANGES REQUIRED BY LOCAL BUILDING CODE INTERPRETATIONS. CONTRACTOR IS 
SOLEY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DESIGN AND/OR FINANCIAL IMPACT DUE TO ACCEPTANCE OF SUBSTITUTIONS AND/or ALTERNATES. CONTRACTOR IS 
REQUIRED TO WORK WITH PROJECT ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS TO UPDATE PLANS to reflect any and all changes.
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Sheet ListSheet ListSheet ListSheet List
Sheet NumberSheet NumberSheet NumberSheet Number Sheet NameSheet NameSheet NameSheet Name
QF-A100 KEY PLAN

QF-A101 RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE

QF-B120 FIRST FLOOR EQUIPMENT PLAN

QF-B130 FIRST FLOOR EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

QF-B140 FIRST FLOOR 3D VIEWS

QF-B200 FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN PLAN

QF-B300 FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING ROUGH-IN PLAN

QF-B400 FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS

QF-B401 FIRST FLOOR SECTIONS

QF-C120 SECOND FLOOR EQUIPMENT PLAN

QF-C130 SECOND FLOOR EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

QF-C140 SECOND FLOOR 3D VIEW

QF-C200 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN PLAN

QF-C300 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING ROUGH-IN PLAN

QF-C400 SECOND FLOOR ELEVATIONS

QF-C401 SECOND FLOOR SECTIONS

QF-X900 MILLWORK CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

QF-X901 MILLWORK CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

QF-X902 TYPICAL DETAILS

QF-X903 TYPICAL DETAILS

3/32" = 1'-0"
2 SECOND FLOOR - KEY PLAN

3/32" = 1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR - KEY PLAN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT
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Provide Service Agency Listing and Equipment Catalogue Record X X

Provide Warranty Letter and Certification X X

Liquor Dispensing & Beer System (if required) X X

Trim and Seal Foodservice Equipment X X

Sneeze Guards, Furnished by FSEC, Installed by MWC X X

Modification of Kitchen Equipment (if required - provide additional quote) X X

Refurbishing of Kitchen Equipment (if required - provide additional quote) X X

Demolition of Kitchen Equipment (if required - provide additional quote) X X

Owner training of equipment - video taping not included X X

Start-up, testing and calibrating equipment X X

All floor, wall, roof penetrations, sleeving and fireproofing / insulating / resealing
necessary for the performance of your work.

X X

Installation - Deliver, uncrate and set in place equipment X X

Furnish of Specified Equipment (unless otherwise noted, i.e. by owner, by vendor, etc...) X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENTFOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENTFOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENTFOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Load centers in pre-wired millwork counters X X

LED Lighting in millwork counters - Wiring and Light Switch X X

LED Lighting in millwork counters X X

Tile work on millwork accents - match same batches with flooring contractor X X

All apron mounted receptacles and switches in pre-wired millwork X X

Seal all exposed raw wood surfaces and trim / seal / caulk millwork to walls X X

Provide Grommets and holes for countertop equipment X X

Pre-fit and Install drop-ins at factory X X

Millwork Shop Drawings, CAD / BIM Level X X

Engineered Stone associated with Food Service Equipment X X

Millwork associated with Food Service Equipment X X

Millwork contractor is a sub to Food Service Equipment Contractor X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

FOOD SERVICE GRADE MILLWORKFOOD SERVICE GRADE MILLWORKFOOD SERVICE GRADE MILLWORKFOOD SERVICE GRADE MILLWORK
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Interconnections of electrical feeds within food service equipment that were
disconnected for shipping purposes

X X

Low voltage wiring of alarm systems to building system. X X

Low voltage data wiring from POS to manager's office and digital menu boards. X X

Wire provided table limit switch in clean dish table. X X

Provide all DCR's shown on food service rough-in drawings. X X

All wall mounted electrical receptacles X X

Electrical Load Centers and / or Panelboards per bid documents X X

Electrical safety disconnects as required X X

Interwiring complete for serving counters X X

All control wiring X X

All final electrical connections to equipment from building services X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Provide all grease interceptors and grease traps X X

Floor troughs - grouting and backfill X X

Floor troughs - Connections X X

Floor Sinks, Area Floor Drains & Stand Pipes - 700 Series Tags on Equipment Schedule X X

Provide 3-inch PVC Refrigeration Piping Raceway and Conduits X X

Beverage 6" PVC Raceway and Conduits (if required) X X

Backflow preventers X X

Appliance gas pressure regulator for main feed to equipment X X

Flexible quick disconnect water hoses for mobile equipment X X

Flexible quick disconnect gas hoses for mobile equipment X X

Provide all plumbing materials including pipe, traps, stops, valves, gauges, unions and
insulation

X X

Lever waste fittings X X

Overflows X X

Sink faucets / pre-rinse spray assemblies X X

Hand sinks - as noted on food service documents X X

Indirect waste lines extended from interconnected equipment to drain locations X X

All final Plumbing connections to equipment from building services X X

Interconnections of plumbing feeds within Food service equipment that were
disconnected for shipping purposes

X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Shunt trip breakers X X

All electrical wiring as required to interconnect ottoman, gas shut-off valves, resets,
building alarms, shunt trip circuits, fan controls / sequencing as required

X X

N.O. / N.C. Contractors for fan sequencing and / or fire alarm interface (contractors
supplied as part of ottoman only)

X X

Resets for exectrical gas valve (When specified) X X

Gas shut-off valve X X

Chemical piping from hood to ottoman X X

Permit, testing, certification X X

Tanks and control heads X X

Fire protection contractor is a sub to Food Service Equipment Contractor X X

Complete Fire Protection System, Ansul / Rangeguard X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

FIRE SUPPRESION SYSTEMSFIRE SUPPRESION SYSTEMSFIRE SUPPRESION SYSTEMSFIRE SUPPRESION SYSTEMS
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Waste connections at disposer X X

Solenoid & Vacuum Breaker X X

Flow control valve X X

Water connection to disposer X X

Electrical disconnect (if required) X X

Interwire from panel to solenoid X X

Interwire panel to disposer X X

Control Panel X X

Disposer, Supply & InstalL - See Detail MEP-104 X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

GARBAGE DISPOSERSGARBAGE DISPOSERSGARBAGE DISPOSERSGARBAGE DISPOSERS
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Final utility connection to equipment connected to filter system X X

Interpiping from filter system to individual points of use X X

Water supply to filter system X X

Filter Head and cartridges X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

REMOTE FILTER SYSTEMSREMOTE FILTER SYSTEMSREMOTE FILTER SYSTEMSREMOTE FILTER SYSTEMS
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Walk-In Refrigeration finished floor (when recessed slab box) X X

Stainless Steel Wall Panels X X

Bumper rails and corner guards unless specified X X

Wall repairs (if required) X X

Finished floors, walls, and ceilings, building tile work X X

FRP (wall panels) X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

FINISHESFINISHESFINISHESFINISHES
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Water proofing X X

Removal of packaging material from food service equipment / millwork X X

Dumpsters X

Trenching X X

Wall blocking X X

Building Access for large items - coordinate ahead of time X

Hoisting X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

MISCELLANEOUSMISCELLANEOUSMISCELLANEOUSMISCELLANEOUS
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Garbage / Recycling bins - 500 series item numbers in the schedule X X

Safe X X

Telephone System X X

Security System X X

Sound System X X

POS - Point of Sale System - 500 numbers in the schedule X X

Paper Towel and soap dispensers - 300 series item numbers in the schedule X X

Bulk CO2 System - Bag-in-Box (if required) X X

All vendor provided items - 300 series item numbers in the schedule X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

OWNER & VENDOROWNER & VENDOROWNER & VENDOROWNER & VENDOR
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

Critical Dimensions and Hold to Dimensions - provide to FSEC X

BIM / REVIT plans and coordination X X

shop drawings for all custom fabrication items (walk-in boxes, hoods, stainless,
sneezeguards, millwork, etc.)

X X

rough-in height and locations - to be shown in fsec submittal drawings X X

rough-in drawings, electric / plumbing X

construction schedule X X

testing, start-up & demonstration of kitchen equipment X X

Coordination of inspections for food service areas X X

Health department inspection walk through X

Permits (Health Department) X X

Floor, Ceiling and wall protection during equipment installation X X

Coordinate the sequencing of all equipment (hoods, ceilings, boxes, flooring, etc.) X X

Host Discipline Coordination meeting and develop "Discipline Coordination Sheet" X X

Project Coordination X X X X X X X X X X X X

ACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITYACTIVITY FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL FURNISHFURNISHFURNISHFURNISH INSTALLINSTALLINSTALLINSTALL

COORDINATION & INSPECTIONSCOORDINATION & INSPECTIONSCOORDINATION & INSPECTIONSCOORDINATION & INSPECTIONS
FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

11 40 0011 40 0011 40 0011 40 00

ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

26 00 0026 00 0026 00 0026 00 00

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

22 00 0022 00 0022 00 0022 00 00

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

23 00 0023 00 0023 00 0023 00 00

GENERALGENERALGENERALGENERAL
CONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTORCONTRACTOR
SPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTIONSPEC SECTION

01 00 0001 00 0001 00 0001 00 00

BY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNERBY OWNER

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT



EQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEY

#### GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)

1E1001E1001E1001E100
GROUP (as applies) CATEGORY
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MC PANTRY
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SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES CATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORY

100 NEW

200 EXISTING 

300 BY OTHERS

400 MILLWORK

500 SMALLWARES

600 ELECTRICAL

700 PLUMBING

REV# 5

800 SIGNAGE
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(EXISTING, FUTURE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(TRASH, PAPER, VESSELS)

(FLOOR SINKS, AREA FLOOR DRAINS)
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EQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEY

#### GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)

1E1001E1001E1001E100
GROUP (as applies) CATEGORY

1H

1P

2H

MC KITCHEN

MC PANTRY

AL KITCHEN

SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES CATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORY

100 NEW

200 EXISTING 

300 BY OTHERS

400 MILLWORK

500 SMALLWARES

600 ELECTRICAL

700 PLUMBING

REV# 5

800 SIGNAGE

(VENDOR, GC, MEC)

(EXISTING, FUTURE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(TRASH, PAPER, VESSELS)

(FLOOR SINKS, AREA FLOOR DRAINS)

(CONV. RECEPTACLES, DECO LIGHTING)

(BRANDING, DIGITAL SCREENS)

area (as applies)

2P AL PANTRY
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Note: These drawings should not be used for pricing equipment without 114000 written specifications which would cover all accessories, options, features, and construction requirements for custom fabrication. Refer to specifications for complete project scope requirements and acceptable alternates.

MC KITCHEN Equipment Utility ScheduleMC KITCHEN Equipment Utility ScheduleMC KITCHEN Equipment Utility ScheduleMC KITCHEN Equipment Utility Schedule

Item #Item #Item #Item # QtyQtyQtyQty DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ManufacturerManufacturerManufacturerManufacturer ModelModelModelModel
EquipmentEquipmentEquipmentEquipment
RemarksRemarksRemarksRemarks VoltsVoltsVoltsVolts PhPhPhPh AmpsAmpsAmpsAmps WattsWattsWattsWatts HPHPHPHP

DirectDirectDirectDirect
ConnConnConnConn

Water SizeWater SizeWater SizeWater Size Waste SizeWaste SizeWaste SizeWaste Size GasGasGasGas

RemarksRemarksRemarksRemarks Item #Item #Item #Item #ColdColdColdCold HotHotHotHot DirectDirectDirectDirect IndirectIndirectIndirectIndirect SizeSizeSizeSize InputInputInputInput
1H100 1 Refrigerator, Reach-In Victory RS-1D-S1-HC New 120 1 6.5 780 1/3 No 1H100

1H101 1 Hand Sink, Undermount Eagle Group SR10-14-5-1 New 1 1/2" 1H101

1H101.1 1 Faucet, Electronic Eye T&S Brass EC-3100-HG New 120 1 15 1800 No 1/2" 1/2" 1H101.1

1H101.2 1 Paper Towel Dispenser, Surface Mounted Bradley 2B1-110000 New 1H101.2

1H101.3 1 Soap Dispenser, Surface Mounted Bradley 6B1-119300 New 1H101.3

1H102 1 Exhibition Style Cooking Station Spring USA MCS-59-FPS-SP251G New 208 1 38 5000 No 1H102

1H103 2 7 qt. Induction Rethermalizer, Drop-In Vollrath 74701D New 120 1 6.7 800 No 1H103

1H104 2 Induction Warmer, Drop-In Garland HOIN1500 New 120 1 12 1500 Yes 1H104

1H105 1 Warmer, Drawer Type Alto-Shaam 500-1D New 120 1 5.3 640 No 1H105

1H106 1 Spare Number Spare Spare Spare 1H106

1H107 1 Freezer, Undercounter Victory VUFD27HC-2 New 120 1 2.5 300 1/4 No 1H107

1H108 1 Drop-In Silverware Basket Steril-Sil E1-BS6OE-SS New 1H108

1H109 1 Self-Leveling Plate Dispenser, Heated Delfield DIS-1013-ET-MOD New 120 1 5.5 700 No 1H109

1H110 1 Refrigerator, Undercounter Victory VUR27HC New 120 1 2 240 1/10 No 1H110

1H111 1 Mobile Bussing Cart Kaliber BC-3235 New 1H111

1H112 1 Heat Lamp Hatco GRAH-48 New 120 1 9.17 1100 No 1H112

1H300 1 Prep Sink, Two Bowl Kohler K-3171-HCF By GC 1 1/2" By GC, Verify Utility Requirements 1H300

1H300.1 1 Faucet, Pantry Type Kohler K-7779-K By GC 3/8" 3/8" By GC, Verify Utility Requirements 1H300.1

1H301 2 Coffee Server, Insulated Bunn 42750.0200 By Vendor 1H301

1H400 1 Refrigerator Surround, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H400

1H401 1 Back Counter, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H401

1H401.1 1 Wall Cabinets, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H401.1

1H401.2 1 Lights, LED CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 120 1 5 600 Yes 1H401.2

1H402 1 Spare Number Spare Spare Spare 1H402

1H403 1 Front Counter, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H403

1H403.1 1 Utensil Dispenser, Single CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H403.1

1H403.2 1 Pull-Out Waste Basket, Single Rev-A-Shelf RV-35 Millwork 1H403.2

1H403.3 1 Glove Box Dispenser, Single CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H403.3

1H403.4 1 Plate Pull-Out Drawer CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H403.4

1H403.5 3 Corner Guards, S/S CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H403.5

1H404 1 Bussing Counter, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H404

1H404.1 1 Pull-Out Waste Basket, Double Rev-A-Shelf RV-35 Millwork 1H404.1

1H404.2 1 Wall Cabinets, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H404.2

1H404.3 1 Lights, LED CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 120 1 5 600 Yes 1H404.3

1H404.4 2 Corner Guards, S/S CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H404.4

1H405 1 Wall Shelf, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 1H405

1H405.1 1 Lights, LED CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 120 1 5 600 Yes 1H405.1

1H500 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1H500

1H501 2 Glass Beverage Dispenser with Infusion Chamber Cal-Mil 1580-2INF-74 Smallwares 1H501

1H502 1 Additional Smallwares & Accessories Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1H502

1H600 1 Duplex Convenience Receptacle By EC By EC By EC 120 1 15 1800 Yes By EC, To Be Wired On Dedicated Circuit 1H600

1H601 5 Decorative Lamps By EC By EC By EC 120 1 15 1800 Yes By EC, Verify Utility Requirements 1H601

1H700 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 1H700

1H701 1 Area Floor Drain By PC By PC By PC 2" Area Floor Drain, Provided/Installed By PC 1H701

1P100 1 Wait Sation, S/S Eagle Group Custom New 1P100

1P100.1 1 Prep Sink, Weld-In Eagle Group E24 New 1 1/2" 1P100.1

1P100.2 1 Faucet, Pantry Type T&S Brass B-0221-CR New 1/2" 1/2" 1P100.2

1P100.3 1 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1548-14/3 New 1P100.3

1P100.4 1 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1524-14/3 New 1P100.4

1P101 1 Undercounter Refrigerator Victory VUR27HC New 120 1 2 240 1/10 No 1P101

1P102 1 Water Filter System, Combination Applications Everpure EV933042 New 3/4" 3/4" 1P102

1P103 2 Mobile Glass Rack Eagle Group YSCOPOS-GLASSRACK New 1P103

1P104 1 Ice Machine & Dispenser, Nugget Style Follett E12CI414A-S New 230 1 5.5 800 No 3/8" 3/4" 1P104

1P105 1 Wall Mounted Hand Sink Eagle Group YSCOPOS-HSA-0001-00-LRS New 1 1/2" 1P105

1P105.1 1 Electronic Faucet w/ Hydro-Generator T&S Brass EC-3101-HG New 120 1 15 1800 No 1/2" 1/2" 1P105.1

1P106 1 Spare Number Spare Spare Spare 1P106

1P107 1 Double-Width Mop Sink Cabinet Eagle Group YSCOPOS-F1916-VSCS-DL New 2" 1P107

1P107.1 1 Mop Sink Faucet T&S Brass B-2465 New 1/2" 1/2" 1P107.1

1P108 1 Three-Compartment Sink Eagle Group FN2472-3-14/3-MOD New 1 1/2" 1P108

1P108.1 1 Pre-Rinse Faucet, Wall Mount T&S Brass B-0133-CR-VBJSK New 1/2" 1/2" 1P108.1

1P108.2 1 Faucet, Add-On T&S Brass B-0156-CR New 1P108.2

1P108.3 1 Wall Mount Mixing Faucet T&S Brass B-0231-CR New 1/2" 1/2" 1P108.3

1P108.4 3 Waste Drain, Lever Valve T&S Brass B-3970 New 2" 1P108.4

1P108.5 2 Wire Shelf, Wall Mounted, Epoxy Coated, 2-Tier Metro 1436NK3 New 1P108.5

1P109 1 Dishwasher, Undercounter Champion UH330B New 208 1 32 6656 1 No 1/2" 5/8" 1P109

1P109.1 1 Water Filter System, Warewashing Everpure EV979911 New 3/4" 3/4" 1P109.1

1P110 1 S/S Wall Flashing, Warewashing Eagle Group Custom New 1P110

1P111 1 Spare Number Spare Spare Spare 1P111

1P112 1 MetroMax Q Racks Metro LOT New 1P112

1P113 1 Refrigerator, Reach-In Victory RS-2D-S1-HC New 120 1 6.5 780 1/3 No 1P113

1P114 1 MetroMax Q Racks Metro LOT New 1P114

1P300 1 Coffee Brewer Bunn 34600.0000 By Vendor 120 1 27.5 6600 Yes 3/8" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 1P300

1P300.1 2 Coffee Server, Insulated Bunn 32130.0000 By Vendor 1P300.1

1P301 1 Tea Brewer Bunn 36700.0009 By Vendor 120 1 14.4 1730 No 1/4" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 1P301

1P301.1 1 Dispenser, Ice Tea/Ice Coffee Bunn 34100.0000 By Vendor 1P301.1

1P302 1 Dispenser, Juice Bunn 37900.0001 By Vendor 120 1 4.5 540 No 3/8" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 1P302

1P303 1 Chemical Dispensing - JFill Quattro Select Dispensing System By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 1/2" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 1P303

1P304 1 Chemical Dispensing - JFill Sinkmizer SS Detergent Dispenser By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 1/2" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 1P304

1P304.1 2 Chemical Dispensing - Product Basket By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 1P304.1

1P500 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1P500

1P501 6 Glass Rack Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1P501

1P502 1 Towel/Soap Dispenser Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1P502

1P503 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1P503

1P504 1 Mop Bucket Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 1P504

1P600 5 Duplex Convenience Receptacle By EC By EC By EC 120 1 15 1800 Yes By EC, To Be Wired On Dedicated Circuit 1P600

1P700 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 1P700

1P701 1 Area Floor Drain By PC By PC By PC 2" Area Floor Drain, Provided/Installed By PC 1P701

1P702 1 Area Floor Drain By PC By PC By PC 2" Area Floor Drain, Provided/Installed By PC 1P702

1P703 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 1P703

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT
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NTS
1 MC - BIRDSEYE

NTS
2 MC - BEVERAGE COUNTNER, 3D VIEW

NTS
4 mc - storage racks, 3d view

NTS
5 MC - FRONT COUNTER CUSTOMER SIDE, 3D VIEW

NTS
6 MC - FRONT COUNTER, 3D VIEW

NTS
7 MC - BACK COUNTER, 3D VIEW

NTS
3 MC - DISHWAsh, 3d view
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ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL 
ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS

(DC) DATA COMMUNICATIONS

(DCR) DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE

VOLTAGEV

AMPERAGEA

HORSEPOWERHP

VERIFYVFY

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTORFSEC

TOP OF WALK-IN BOXTOW

TOP OF HOODTOH

ABOVE FINISHED FLOORAFF

DOWN FROM CEILINGDFC

BRANCH TO CONNECTIONBTC

NOT IN FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTNIFSEC

(RCC) RETRACTABLE CEILING CORD W/ RECEPTACLE

(DR) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

(ED) ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

(WS) WALL SWITCH

(TC) TIME CLOCK ON EQUIPMENT

(FSPS) FIRE SYSTEM PULL STATION

(JB) JUNCTION BOX, ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

(FC) FIELD CONNECTION FROM ROUGH-IN

(CL) CEILING LIGHT COOLER/FREEZERS

TC

S

NOTENT

(QR) QUAD RECEPTACLE

D

F

J

REV# 3

GENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. 1. 1. 1. 

2.2.2.2.

3.3.3.3.

4.4.4.4.

5.5.5.5.

6.6.6.6.

7.7.7.7.

8.8.8.8.

                        a. a. a. a. 

                        b. b. b. b. 

                        c. c. c. c. 

9.9.9.9.

UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE CONNECTION POINTS ON EQUIPMENT. THE DESIGN OF SYSTEMS TO ACCOMMODATE 
THESE REQUIREMENTS IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND MEET WITH THE APPROVAL OF ALL GOVERNING 
AUTHORITIES.  KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE FULLY 
DIMENSIONED ROUGH-IN PLANS for review and approval. electrical trades to rough-in from submitted and approved shop 
drawings only as utility loads and/or manufacturers might change through subMittal process.

UTILITY REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS, INTERCONNECTIONS AND SO ON ARE BASED UPON THE FIRST NAMED MANUFACTURER IN THE 
ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS.

THE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE TO FURNISH ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, SUCH AS LINE OR 
DISCONNECT SWITCHES, SAFETY CUT-OUTS, CONTROL PANELS, FUSE BOXES, FITTINGS OR WIRING OTHER THAN THOSE FURNISHED AS 
STANDARD WITH THEIR EQUIPMENT OR EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED.

ALL ELECTRICAL SERVICES AND RECEPTACLES, SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT ONLY. ADDITIONAL 
CIRCUITS OR RECEPTACLES MAY BE REQUIRED FOR EQUIPMENT BEING SUPPLIED BY OTHERS OR FOR CONVENIENCE OUTLETS. THIS 
DRAWING MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED FOR CODE PURPOSES. DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED 
SHOULD BE INSTALLED AFTER EQUIPMENT IS SET IN PLACE.

ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT MUST BE SHUT-OFF AUTOMATICALLY PER NFPA CODES, UTILIZING SHUNT-TRIP BREAKERS OR CONTACTORS, AS
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

FINAL CONNECTIONS TO THE EQUIPMENT ARE BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL THE FOLLOWING:

IT IS RECOMMENDED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND RECEPTACLES POWERING COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT TO BE 
INTERCONNECTED THROUGH PASS AND SEYMOUR 2048I - 20A GFCI DEAD FRONT TO SERVE AS CLASS A GROUND FAULT PROTECTION. 
DO NOT PLUG INTO A STANDARD GFCI AS THE COMPRESSOR MOTOR WILL CREATE AN OVERLOAD SPIKE AND TRIP THE GFCI. STANDARD 
DUAL RECEPTACLE TO BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO PASS AND SEYMOUR 2048I IN A QUAD BOX AND THE RECEPTACLE TO BE WIRED 
THROUGH PASS AND SEYMOUR 2048I. FOR RECEPTACLES LOCATED BEHIND APPLIANCES THAT ARE NOT READILY ACCESSIBLE TO 
TEST/RESET PROTECTION, CONSIDER USING GFCI BREAKERS IN A PANEL BOARD WHICH WOULD BE MORE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

ALL JUNCTION BOXES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, COVER PLATES, SWITCHES, LINE OR DISCONNECT SWITCHES, CONTROL PANELS, 
FUSE BOXES, FITTINGS, SAFETY CUT-OFFS, ETC. , OTHER THAN THOSE FURNISHED AS STANDARD WITH THE EQUIPMENT OR 
EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED.
ALL OUTLETS, JUNCTION BOXES, COVER PLATES, ETC. , IN THE DISHROOM AREA AND / OR AS INDICATED ON THE SCHEDULE, 
SHALL BE MOISTURE PROOF.
ALL PLUGS AND CORDS SHALL BE NEMA RATED AND UL APPROVED FOR MANUFACTURED AND FABRICATED EQUIPMENT.

REV# 3

EQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEY

#### GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)

1E1001E1001E1001E100
GROUP (as applies) CATEGORY

1H

1P

2H

MC KITCHEN

MC PANTRY

AL KITCHEN

SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES CATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORY

100 NEW

200 EXISTING 

300 BY OTHERS

400 MILLWORK

500 SMALLWARES

600 ELECTRICAL

700 PLUMBING

REV# 5

800 SIGNAGE

(VENDOR, GC, MEC)

(EXISTING, FUTURE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(TRASH, PAPER, VESSELS)

(FLOOR SINKS, AREA FLOOR DRAINS)

(CONV. RECEPTACLES, DECO LIGHTING)

(BRANDING, DIGITAL SCREENS)

area (as applies)

2P AL PANTRY

TAG LEGEND

KEYNOTE TAG

PL-01

EQUIPMENT TAG

MATERIAL TAG

100

FS2

ELECTRIC RUN LINESELECTRIC RUN LINESELECTRIC RUN LINESELECTRIC RUN LINES

led light cord line

led light fixture

LOAD CENTER RUN LINE

3
' 
- 
6
"4
' 
- 
0

"4
' 
- 
6
"

6
' 
- 
8

"

1'
 -
 6

"

5
"

6"

SWITCH

TV SCREENS/MENU BOARDS

THERMOSTATS, WALL PHONES
AND INTERCOMS

LIGHT SWITCHES, SMART 
HOOD CONTROLS

ABOVE COUNTER 
EQUIPMENT - RECEPTACLE 
MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY

CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLES 
AND BELOW COUNTER EQUIPMENT

DATA/VOICE JACKS

FINISHED FLOOR

FLOOR PEDESTAL

NOTES:
1. THESE ARE GENERAL RECOMENDED MOUNTING HEIGHTS. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO LOCATE 

RECEPTACLES BEHIND EQUIPMENT AND OUT OF VIEW. 
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LED LIGHTING NOTESLED LIGHTING NOTESLED LIGHTING NOTESLED LIGHTING NOTES

All wall cabinets to be provided with Super Bright LEDs Under Cabinet Light Strip Kit rated at 3000 kelvin 
temp generating 380 lumens/ft., housed in a L-TASK-12F LED Aluminum Channel with frosted styrene lens to 
diffuse light. Size lengths of LED lights based on width of cabinets. Installed below wall cabinet with light 
rail, daisy chained to single point connection. System to be complete with LED Controller, operation to be by 
single switch and remote control. Millwork fabricator to provide LED lights and install in wall cabinets 
complete with all Interconnections.

1

Remote control to be secured inside a wall cabinet to prevent misplacement. Remote Control to provide 
dimmable operation. 

2

Electrical Contractor to provide receptacle for LED lights power adapter wired to a wall switch for all 
upper cabinets containing doors. Any floating shelving or open display shelving is to have a direct, 
hardwired connection – no exposed receptacles will be allowed. Millworker to provide driver for LED's 
and coordinate connections and locations with Electrical contractor. All wiring, including cord and 
plugs, to be concealed. Each space is to have LED's wired to its own switch, per LED Light Plan below.

3

Wall switch wired to LED receptacles4

REV# 4

Project No.:  

D  E  S  I  G  N
THW

2100 RiverEdge Parkway
Suite 900

Atlanta, GA 30328

PH: 770 916 2220
FAX: 770 916 2299

THOMPSON HANCOCK WITTE &
ASSOCIATES, INC.

www.thw.com

Date:  

2632 Broadway Street
Suite 201, South Building
San Antonio, TX 78215

COPYRIGHT ©

11/21/2025 12:20:04
PM

A
u
to

d
e

s
k
 D

o
c
s
:/
/W

C
R

 -
 S

ta
g
e
 2

 -
 M

C
_
A

L
_

IL
/L

if
e
s
p

a
c
e
W

a
te

rf
o

rd
_

M
C

-A
L
_

R
2

4
_
v
1
.r

v
t

FIRST FLOOR

ELECTRICAL

ROUGH-IN

PLAN

QF-B200

12/01/2025

100%

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

6
0
1

 U
N

IV
E

R
S

E
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

, 
J
U

N
O

 B
E

A
C

H
, 

F
L

 -
3

3
4

0
8

L
IF

E
S

P
A

C
E

 T
H

E
 W

A
T

E
R

F
O

R
D

 D
IN

IN
G

R
E

N
O

V
A

T
IO

N

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

Keynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-ins
Key ValueKey ValueKey ValueKey Value Keynote TextKeynote TextKeynote TextKeynote Text

EC12 120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE TO BE MINIMUM 15A ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND
INSTALL.

EC60 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED FOR CODE PURPOSES. DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED
SHOULD BE INSTALLED AFTER EQUIPMENT IS SET IN PLACE.

EC80 EQUIPMENT IS EXISTING, FUTURE, OR SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
ROUGHING-IN.

NTS
3 MEP-302 - MOUNTING HEIGHTS

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR - ROUGH-INS, ELECTRIC

1/4" = 1'-0"
2 FIRST FLOOR - LED LIGHTING PLAN



GENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTES

1. UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE CONNECTION POINTS ON EQUIPMENT.  THE DESIGN OF SYSTEMS TO ACCOMMODATE 
THESE REQUIREMENTS IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND MEET WITH THE APPROVAL OF ALL GOVERNING 
AUTHORITIES. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE 
FULLY DIMENSIONED ROUGH-IN PLANS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. PLUMBING TRADES TO ROUGH-IN FROM SUBMITTED AND 
APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY AS UTILITY LOADS AND/OR MANUFACTURES MIGHT CHANGE THROUGH SUBMITTAL PROCESS.

2. UTILITY REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS, INTERCONNECTIONS AND SO ON ARE BASED UPON THE FIRST NAMED MANUFACTURER IN THE 
ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS.

3. UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT ITEMS ONLY.  THIS DRAWING MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES.

4. THE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE TO FURNISH PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND FIXTURES SUCH AS 
TEES, MIXING VALVES, ELBOWS, SHUT-OFF VALVES, COUPLINGS AND FITTINGS, OTHER THAN THOSE FURNISHED AS STANDARD WITH 
HIS EQUIPMENT OR EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED.

5. THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL MOUNT ALL LOOSELY SHIPPED ITEMS, I.E. FAUCETS, VALVES, REGULATORS, 
FILTERS, ETC..

6. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE, PER APPLICABLE CODES, SIZE AND LOCATION OF GREASE INTERCEPTORS. GREASE TRAPS 
SHALL NOT BE LOCATED BENEATH ANY FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT ITEM UNLESS THERE IS SUFFICIENT SPACE TO REMOVE COVER FOR 
SERVICE WITHOUT INTERFERING WITH THE OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT ITEMS. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
WITH PLUMBING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.

7. MECHANICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE, PER APPLICABLE CODES, WASTE OUTLET REQUIREMENTS, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, FOR FOOD 
PREPARATION AND UTILITY SINKS AND PROVIDE PROPER WASTE RECEPTACLES AS REQUIRED.

8. MECHANICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE AND VERIFY IN-COMING BUILDING WATER TEMPERATURE AND SPECIFY THE APPROPRIATE 
SYSTEM AND COORDINATION REQUIRED TO eNSURE THAT 180 DEGREE WATER WILL BE PROVIDED TO DISHMACHINE FOR FINAL RINSE.

9. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON THE INLET SIDE OF THE COLD AND HOT WATER SUPPLY LINES 
SERVING EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL VALVES ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.

10. FLOOR SINKS AND FUNNEL FLOOR DRAINS ARE INDICATED WHERE REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT. THESE 
ARE RECOMMENDED LOCATIONS WHICH NEED TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEERS.

11. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERCONNECT ALL MULTIPLE WASTE CONNECTIONS AND EXTEND TO SAFE WASTE OR DIRECT 
WASTE CONNECTION AS REQUIRED.  THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERCONNECT ALL MULTIPLE FAUCET WATER SUPPLIES 
AND/OR MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO EACH FAUCET.

12. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES FOR WATER PRESSURES IN EXCESS OF 
50 PSI, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. (V.I.F.)

13. ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT MUST BE SHUT-OFF AUTOMATICALLY PER NFPA CODES, UTILIZING GAS SUPPLY SHUT-OFF VALVES, AS 
FURNISHED BY THE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

14. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL CATALOG DATA PROVIDED BY KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR TO ESTABLISH THE 
NECESSARY GAS PRESSURE TO COOKING EQUIPMENT.  IF GAS PRESSURE TO COOKING EQUIPMENT IS HIGHER THAN REQUIRED, A 
PRESSURE REGULATOR IS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE P.C..  THE GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO GAS 
FEEDING ANY KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.  EXCESSIVE GAS PRESSURE TO KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CAN DAMAGE THE EQUIPMENT OR CAUSE 
PERSONAL INJURY.

15. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT TO BE MADE BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO 
FURNISHING AND INSTALLING ALL SHUT-OFF OR BALL VALVES, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES, VACUUM BREAKERS, HOSE BIBS AND 
PIPING. PROVIDE UNIONS AND SHUT-OFF VALVES AT EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT. 

16. PROVIDE EACH AIR COOLED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM AIR SUPPLY OF 1,000 CFM PER HORSE POWER AND ADEQUATE 
EXHAUST TO KEEP AREA ADJACENT TO COMPRESSOR AND/OR COMPRESSOR ROOM TEMPERATURE BELOW 90°F (32°C).

REV# 4

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS

FLOOR SINK 12" X 12" W/ HALF GRATE COVER

DIRECT DRAIN

GAS

WATER, HOT/COLD

FLOOR SINK 12" X 12" W/ 3/4 GRATE COVER

INDIRECT DRAIN RUN 

FLOOR DRAIN, AREA

FLOOR DRAIN, FUNNEL

INDIRECT DRAIN

SPWGS STATIC PRESSURE, WATER GAUGE

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

DFA DOWN FROM ABOVE

VFY VERIFY

FSEC FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR

DFC DOWN FROM CEILING 

BTC BRANCH TO CONNECTION

NIFSEC NOT IN FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACT

BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT

GT GREASE TRAP

REFRIGERATION

NT NOTE

R
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EQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEY

#### GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)

1E1001E1001E1001E100
GROUP (as applies) CATEGORY

1H

1P

2H

MC KITCHEN

MC PANTRY

AL KITCHEN

SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES CATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORYCATEGORY

100 NEW

200 EXISTING 

300 BY OTHERS

400 MILLWORK

500 SMALLWARES

600 ELECTRICAL

700 PLUMBING

REV# 5

800 SIGNAGE

(VENDOR, GC, MEC)

(EXISTING, FUTURE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(TRASH, PAPER, VESSELS)

(FLOOR SINKS, AREA FLOOR DRAINS)

(CONV. RECEPTACLES, DECO LIGHTING)

(BRANDING, DIGITAL SCREENS)

area (as applies)

2P AL PANTRY

PLUMBING RUN LINESPLUMBING RUN LINESPLUMBING RUN LINESPLUMBING RUN LINES

WATER FILTER RUN LINE

BAG-IN-BOX RUN LINE

REMOTE RUN LINE

TAG LEGEND

KEYNOTE TAG

PL-01

EQUIPMENT TAG

MATERIAL TAG

100

FS2

12X12 FLOOR SINK WITH REMOVABLE HALF GRATE, See 
plumbing drawings for waste size
DRAIN WITH DOME STRAINER.  INSTALL FLUSH WITH 
FLOOR FINISH
(EXCEPTIONS, SOME LOCAL JURISDICTIONS REQUIRE 
FLOOR SINK TO BE RAISED 1" ABOVE FLOOR FINISH)

MILLWORK CUSTOM, BASE CABINET 
SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY FSEC

KITCHEN FLOOR TYP. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINISHES

STAINLESS STEEL FLOOR SINK SLEEVE AS REQUIRED, 
CUT IN AND SET IN PLACE AFTER MILLWORK IS SET. size 
to be 1/2" larger than floor sink and be sealed 
to the floor. SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY MILLWORK 
FABRICATOR (FSEC SUB) note - floor sink needs to 
have full access for cleaning. piping not to 
obstruct access and allow removal of grate. 

FLOOR SINK, INSTALLED 18" CENTER FROM BACK WALL, SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY MEC. 
PROVIDE WITH HALF GRATE AS SHOWN, STAINLESS STEEL GRATE RECOMMENDED

REV#10

FLOOR SINK ACCESS TO BE KEPT CLEAR OF ANY 
WIRING OR CONDUIT ALLOWING GRATE AND 
SEDIMENT BASKET TO BE REMOVED FOR CLEANING

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL CONNECT TO 
OUTLET OF THREADED WASTE OR TAILPIECE 
FURNISHED WITH KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.

INDIRECT WASTE LINES SHALL BE TYPE "K" COPPER HARD DRAWN TUBING 
WITH LONG TURN PATTERN FITTINGS.
JOINTS & CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 95-5 SOLDER. PITCH ALL 
HORIZONTAL RUNS MINIMUM OF 1/2" PER FOOT WHEN POSSIBLE. PROVIDE 
CLEANOUTS WHEN REQUIRED BY CODES. 

PROVIDE RUNNING OR "P" TRAPS 
WHEN REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 
FOR INDIRECT WASTE SIZE

FINISHED FLOOR

6
 1

/4
"

8
 1

/4
"

STAINLESS STEEL 
ANTI-TILT 1/2 GRATE

SEDIMENT BASKET

DOME-BOTTOM STRAINER

PROVIDE A MINIMUM 1" AIR GAP 
OR MORE AS MAY BE REQUIRED 
BY LOCAL CODES. ALSO INSURE 
HALF-GRATE CAN BE REMOVED 
FOR CLEANING.

DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS FOR WASTE SIZE

"P" TRAP

FLOOR SINK, DRAIN PLUMBING AND ALL 
INDIRECT WASTE PIPING, SUPPLIED AND 

INSTALLED AS PER THIS DETAIL BY 
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

FLOOR SINK SLEEVE

SHELF BELOW TABLE, ALL PIPING 
CUTOUTS ARE TO BE PROTECTED 
AND COVERED WITH TRIM LOK 
EDGE OR EQUAL.

3/4" COLD WATER OUTLET - SEE SCHEDULE 
FOR ITEMS TO SERVE

SCALE INHIBITION

3/4" COLD WATER BYPASS BY 
PLUMBING TRADES

TO SODA SYSTEM

INCOMING 3/4" 
COLD WATER 

SUPPLY

PLUMBING TRADES TO EXTEND 
DRAINLINE TO FD/FSH

NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:

1. WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM PROVIDED BY 
FSEC AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING TRADES. 
UNLESS NOTED

2. ALL PIPING TO BE CONCEALED IN WALL, 
SOURCE AND DESTINATION PIPING.

SHUT-OFF VALVES

REV#6

MOUNT FILTER 96" AFF 
TO CENTER OF FILTER 
HOUSING (CEILING 
HEIGHT PERMITTING)

MAINTAIN 12" 
CLEAR FROM 

TOP OF FILTER 
TO CEILING
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(1p300), (1p301), (1p302)
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

Keynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-ins
Key ValueKey ValueKey ValueKey Value Keynote TextKeynote TextKeynote TextKeynote Text

PC20 WATER FILTER PROVIDED BY FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR - PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN TO ITEMS AS SHOWN. WATER
FILTER HEIGHT AND LOCATION AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION.

PC70 EQUIPMENT IS EXISTING, FUTURE, OR SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
ROUGHING-IN.

PC90 FLOOR SINK FOR SAFE INDIRECT WASTE WITH 2" AIR GAP. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. SEE DETAIL MEP-100.

PC92 RECOMMENDED AREA FLOOR DRAIN - TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. SLOPE FLOOR TO AREA FLOOR
DRAIN.

NTS
3 MEP-100 - FLOOR SINK

NTS
2 MEP-101 - WATER FILTER SYSTEM

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR - ROUGH-INS, PLUMBING



EQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEYEQUIPMENT NUMBERING KEY

#### GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)GROUP (as applies)

1E1001E1001E1001E100
GROUP (as applies) CATEGORY
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MC PANTRY
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100 NEW

200 EXISTING 

300 BY OTHERS

400 MILLWORK

500 SMALLWARES

600 ELECTRICAL

700 PLUMBING

REV# 5

800 SIGNAGE

(VENDOR, GC, MEC)

(EXISTING, FUTURE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(TRASH, PAPER, VESSELS)

(FLOOR SINKS, AREA FLOOR DRAINS)

(CONV. RECEPTACLES, DECO LIGHTING)

(BRANDING, DIGITAL SCREENS)

area (as applies)
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR - ELEVATIONS PLAN

Keynote Legend - Food ServiceKeynote Legend - Food ServiceKeynote Legend - Food ServiceKeynote Legend - Food Service
Key ValueKey ValueKey ValueKey Value Keynote TextKeynote TextKeynote TextKeynote Text

EC12 120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE TO BE MINIMUM 15A ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL.

PC20 WATER FILTER PROVIDED BY FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR - PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN TO ITEMS AS SHOWN. WATER FILTER HEIGHT AND LOCATION AS SHOWN ON
ELEVATION.

PC90 FLOOR SINK FOR SAFE INDIRECT WASTE WITH 2" AIR GAP. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. SEE DETAIL MEP-100.

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 MC - BEVERAGE COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 MC - PREP SINK

1/2" = 1'-0"
4 MC - STORAGE RACKS

1/2" = 1'-0"
5 MC - DISHLINE

1/2" = 1'-0"
7 MC - BACK COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
8 MC - FRONT COUNTER, SERVER SIDE

1/2" = 1'-0"
9 MC - FRONT COUNTER, CUSTOMER SIDE

1/2" = 1'-0"
6 MC - HOSPITALITY COUNTER

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT
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Keynote Legend - Food ServiceKeynote Legend - Food ServiceKeynote Legend - Food ServiceKeynote Legend - Food Service
Key ValueKey ValueKey ValueKey Value Keynote TextKeynote TextKeynote TextKeynote Text

EC12 120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE TO BE MINIMUM 15A ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL.

MKA30 3CM SOLID ENGINEERED STONE COUNTER TOP ON 3/4" EXT GRADE PLYWD SUBSTRATE W/ 1/2" EASED EDGE. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS AND
FINISHES.

MKA33 TOE KICK BASE TO BE EXT. GRADE PLYWD CONSTRUCTION, MANUFACTURED LOOSE FROM CABINET AND INSTALLED WITH ADJUSTABLE FEET. MAY BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ALLOW
FLOORING COVE BASE INSTALLATION. TOE KICK TO BE ATTACHED TO CABINET AT PULL OUT OPEN FLOOR LOCATIONS OF CARTS OR TRASH. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN
DOCUMENTS FOR FINISH SCHEDULES.

MKA34 CROWN MOLDING, SEE ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

MKA48 APRON FOR CONTROLS - RECESSED FROM CABINET FACE ALLOWING DOORS TO CONCEAL CONTROLS.

MKA52 MILLWORK HARDWARE - STANDARD WIRE PULL, SEE ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND SUBMIT SPEC ON SHOP DRAWINGS.

MKA54 MILLWORK HARDWARE - BRUSHED S/S CAM LOCK, SEE ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

MKS11 CABINET CONSTRUCTION TO BE 3/4" EXT. GRADE PLYWD. INTERIOR FINISH TO BE PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART BLACK 1595.60. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
FINISH CODES. REFER TO SCHEDULE FOR FINISH SPECIFICATIONS.

MKS20 ADJUSTABLE SHELF TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 3/4" PLYWD, LAMINATED WILSONART BLACK 1595.60.

MKS34 CROWN MOLDING - MATCH FINISH OF CABINETS, REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR PROFILE.

MKS42 UTILITY SERVICE ACCESS - MILLWORK FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE REMOVABLE ACCESS PANEL FOR UTILITIES IN CABINET CHASE - ACCESS PANELS TO BE PROVIDED IN EACH CABINET FOR
CONVENIENT ACCESS AND SERVICE.

MKS49 VENTILATION - MCNICHOLS 16 GAUGE MESH PANELS FOR VENTILATION TO BE BUILT INTO FRAME OF DOOR AND SEALED WITH P-LAM FINISH, NO EXPOSED EDGES.

MKS50 MILLWORK HARDWARE - CONCEALED SUPPORT BRACKET, A&M HARDWARE CONCEALED FLAT BRACKET - CFLAT12 OR ECFLAT12, ADJUST LENGTH OF BRACKET FOR DEEPER COUNTERS AS
REQUIRED TO PROPERLY SUPPORT COUNTER DEPTH.

MKS56 MILLWORK LIGHTING - REFER TO DETAILED MILLWORK SPECIFICATIONS FOR LED LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

MKS60 STAINLESS STEEL FLOOR SINK SLEEVE AS REQUIRED. TO BE LOCATED AND CUT-IN AFTER MILLWORK IS SET, SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY MILLWORK FABRICATOR. SEE DETAIL MEP-100.

MKS61 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT, REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN/SCHEDULE/CUTBOOK AND ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS FOR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION AND MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS. DO NOT BID, QUOTE AND SUPPLY THIS PROJECT WITHOUT READING ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS

PC90 FLOOR SINK FOR SAFE INDIRECT WASTE WITH 2" AIR GAP. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. SEE DETAIL MEP-100.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 MC - HOSPITALITY COUNTER

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 MC - BUSSING CART

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 MC - KALIBER

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 MC - REFRIGERATOR

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
5 MC -  INDUCTION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
6 MC - PREP SINK

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
7 MC - U/C FREEZER
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Note: These drawings should not be used for pricing equipment without 114000 written specifications which would cover all accessories, options, features, and construction requirements for custom fabrication. Refer to specifications for complete project scope requirements and acceptable alternates.

AL KITCHEN Equipment Utility ScheduleAL KITCHEN Equipment Utility ScheduleAL KITCHEN Equipment Utility ScheduleAL KITCHEN Equipment Utility Schedule

Item #Item #Item #Item # QtyQtyQtyQty DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ManufacturerManufacturerManufacturerManufacturer ModelModelModelModel
EquipmentEquipmentEquipmentEquipment
RemarksRemarksRemarksRemarks VoltsVoltsVoltsVolts PhPhPhPh AmpsAmpsAmpsAmps WattsWattsWattsWatts HPHPHPHP

DirectDirectDirectDirect
ConnConnConnConn

Water SizeWater SizeWater SizeWater Size Waste SizeWaste SizeWaste SizeWaste Size GasGasGasGas

RemarksRemarksRemarksRemarks Item #Item #Item #Item #ColdColdColdCold HotHotHotHot DirectDirectDirectDirect IndirectIndirectIndirectIndirect SizeSizeSizeSize InputInputInputInput
2H100 1 Refrigerator, Undercounter Victory VURD60HC-4 New 120 1 3 360 1/4 No 2H100

2H101 1 Combi Oven, Electric Rational ICP XS E New 208 3 15.9 5700 No 3/4" 2" 2H101

2H101.1 1 UltraVent Plus XS Ventless Recirculating Condensation Hood Rational 60.74.407 New 120 1 1.6 170 No 2H101.1

2H101.2 1 Water Filter System, Combi Rational 1900.1159US New 1/2" 1/2" 2H101.2

2H102 1 Pizza Oven Turbochef FIRE New 208 1 30 3700 No 2H102

2H103 2 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1536-14/3 New 2H103

2H104 2 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1536-14/3 New 2H104

2H104.1 1 Heat Lamp Hatco GRAH-48 New 120 1 9.17 1100 No 2H104.1

2H105 1 Exhibition Style Cooking Station Spring USA MCS-59-FPS-SP251G New 208 1 38 5000 No 2H105

2H106 1 Spare Number Spare Spare Spare 2H106

2H107 1 Prep Counter, S/S Eagle Group Custom New 2H107

2H107.1 1 Hand Sink, Weld-In Eagle Group E20 New 1 1/2" 2H107.1

2H107.2 1 Faucet, Electronic Eye T&S Brass EC-3100-HG New 0 0 0 0 Yes 1/2" 1/2" 2H107.2

2H107.3 1 Paper Towel Dispenser, Surface Mounted Bradley 2B1-110000 New 2H107.3

2H107.4 1 Soap Dispenser, Surface Mounted Bradley 6B1-119300 New 2H107.4

2H107.5 1 Prep Sink, Weld-In Eagle Group E24 New 1 1/2" 2H107.5

2H107.6 1 Faucet, Pantry Type T&S Brass B-0325-CR-WH4 New 1/2" 1/2" 2H107.6

2H107.7 1 Induction Warmer, Drop-In Garland HOIN1500 New 120 1 12 1500 Yes 2H107.7

2H107.8 1 Hot/Cold/Freeze Well, Drop-In Low Temp Industries DI-QSP454-DW-20-03 New 120 1 12 1440 No 1/2" 3/4" 2H107.8

2H107.9 4 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1536-14/3 New 2H107.9

2H107.10 1 Plate Warmer Hatco PWB-12 New 120 1 3.8 460 No 2H107.10

2H108 1 Sandwich Prep Refrigerator Victory VSPD48HC-12-4 New 120 1 2 240 1/6 No 2H108

2H109 1 Spare Number Spare Spare Spare 2H109

2H110 3 Ambient Lamp, Cord Mounted Baselite FW501 New 120 1 3.2 375 Yes 2H110

2H111 2 Heat Lamp, Cord Mounted Baselite FW501 New 120 1 3.2 375 Yes 2H111

2H112 1 Mobile Bussing Cart Kaliber BC-3235 New 2H112

2H400 1 Front Counter Façade, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 2H400

2H401 1 Expo Counter, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 2H401

2H401.1 1 Wall Cabinets, Millwork CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 2H401.1

2H401.2 1 Lights, LED CraftPoint Concepts Custom Millwork 120 1 5 600 Yes 2H401.2

2H500 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2H500

2H501 1 KDS Screen Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 120 1 15 1800 No Smallwares, Verify Data & Utility Requirements 2H501

2H502 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2H502

2H503 1 Additional Smallwares & Accessories Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2H503

2H600 1 Duplex Convenience Receptacle By EC By EC By EC 120 1 15 1800 Yes By EC, To Be Wired On Dedicated Circuit 2H600

2H700 1 Area Floor Drain By PC By PC By PC 2" Area Floor Drain, Provided/Installed By PC 2H700

2H701 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 2H701

2H702 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 2H702

2P100 1 Beverage Counter, S/S Eagle Group Custom New 2P100

2P100.1 1 Prep Sink, Weld-In Eagle Group E24 New 1 1/2" 2P100.1

2P100.2 1 Faucet, Pantry Type T&S Brass B-0221-CR New 1/2" 1/2" 2P100.2

2P100.3 1 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1548-14/3 New 2P100.3

2P100.4 1 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1524-14/3 New 2P100.4

2P101 1 Undercounter Refrigerator Victory VUR27HC New 120 1 2 240 1/10 No 2P101

2P102 1 Water Filter System, Combination Applications Everpure EV933042 New 3/4" 3/4" 2P102

2P103 2 Mobile Glass Rack Eagle Group YSCOPOS-GLASSRACK New 2P103

2P104 1 Ice Machine & Dispenser, Nugget Style Follett E12CI414A-S New 230 1 5.5 800 No 3/8" 3/4" 2P104

2P105 2 Cabinet, Holding Metro C587-SFS-UA New 120 1 16.7 2000 No 2P105

2P106 2 7 qt. Induction Rethermalizer, Drop-In Vollrath 74701D New 120 1 6.7 800 No 2P106

2P107 1 Warmer, Drawer Type Alto-Shaam 500-1D New 120 1 5.3 640 No 2P107

2P108 1 Wall Mounted Hand Sink Eagle Group YSCOPOS-HSA-0001-00-LRS New 1 1/2" 2P108

2P108.1 1 Electronic Faucet w/ Hydro-Generator T&S Brass EC-3101-HG New 120 1 15 1800 No 1/2" 1/2" 2P108.1

2P109 1 MetroMax Q Racks Metro LOT New 2P109

2P110 1 Refrigerator, Reach-In Victory RS-2D-S1-HC New 120 1 6.5 780 1/3 No 2P110

2P111 3 Snap-N-Slide Wall Shelves Eagle Group SWS1536-14/3 New 2P111

2P112 1 Double-Width Mop Sink Cabinet Eagle Group YSCOPOS-F1916-VSCS-DL New 2" 2P112

2P112.1 1 Mop Sink Faucet T&S Brass B-2465 New 1/2" 1/2" 2P112.1

2P113 1 Soiled Dishtable, Straight, Right Handed Eagle Group SDTR-60-14/3 New 2P113

2P113.1 1 Pre-Rinse Basket with Welded Slide Bar Eagle Group 606434 New 2P113.1

2P113.2 1 Pre-Rinse Faucet, Wall Mount T&S Brass B-0133-CR-VBJSK New 1/2" 1/2" 2P113.2

2P113.3 1 Faucet, Add-On T&S Brass B-0156-CR New 2P113.3

2P113.4 1 Disposer, Garbage Salvajor 200-SA-WSP New 1/2" 2" 2P113.4

2P113.5 1 Disposer Controls Salvajor ARSS-LD New 208 1 12.1 2517 2 Yes 2P113.5

2P113.6 1 Tubular Design Rack Shelves Eagle Group 606297 New 2P113.6

2P114 1 Dishwashing Machine Champion DH6000T-VHR New 208 3 50 17992 2 Yes 3/4" 1" 2P114

2P114.1 1 Water Filter System, Warewashing Everpure EV979911 New 3/4" 3/4" 2P114.1

2P115 1 Clean Dishtable, Straight, Left Handed Eagle Group CDTL-48-14/3 New 2P115

2P115.1 1 Wire Shelf, Wall Mounted, Epoxy Coated, 2-Tier Metro 1436NK3 New 2P115.1

2P116 1 Mobile Glass Rack Eagle Group YSCOPOS-GLASSRACK New 2P116

2P117 1 S/S Wall Flashing, Warewashing Eagle Group Custom New 2P117

2P300 1 Coffee Brewer Bunn 34600.0000 By Vendor 120 1 27.5 6600 Yes 3/8" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P300

2P300.1 2 Coffee Server, Insulated Bunn 32130.0000 By Vendor 2P300.1

2P301 1 Tea Brewer Bunn 36700.0009 By Vendor 120 1 14.4 1730 No 1/4" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P301

2P301.1 1 Dispenser, Ice Tea/Ice Coffee Bunn 34100.0000 By Vendor 2P301.1

2P302 1 Dispenser, Juice Bunn 37900.0001 By Vendor 120 1 4.5 540 No 3/8" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P302

2P303 1 Chemical Dispensing - JFill Quattro Select Dispensing System By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 1/2" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P303

2P304 1 Chemical Dispensing - Streamline - D By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 3/4" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P304

2P304.1 1 Chemical Dispensing - D3000 Head Unit By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 120 1 1 120 Yes By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P304.1

2P304.2 1 Chemical Dispensing - Saf-Feed Hopper By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 1/4" By Vendor, Verify Utility Requirements 2P304.2

2P304.3 1 Chemical Dispensing - Product Basket By Vendor By Vendor By Vendor 2P304.3

2P500 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P500

2P501 6 Glass Rack Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P501

2P502 1 Towel/Soap Dispenser Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P502

2P503 1 Trash Bin, Slim Jim Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P503

2P504 1 Mop Bucket Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P504

2P505 1 Trash Can, 32-Gal w/ Dolly Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P505

2P506 3 Glass Rack Smallwares Smallwares Smallwares 2P506

2P700 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 2P700

2P701 1 Area Floor Drain By PC By PC By PC 2" Area Floor Drain, Provided/Installed By PC 2P701

2P702 1 Area Floor Drain By PC By PC By PC 2" Area Floor Drain, Provided/Installed By PC 2P702

2P703 1 Floor Sink By PC By PC By PC 4" Floor Sink, Provided/Installed By PC 2P703

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
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DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
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2 AL - FRONT COUNTER CUSTOMER SIDE, 3D VIEW

NTS
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ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL 
ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS

(DC) DATA COMMUNICATIONS

(DCR) DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE

VOLTAGEV

AMPERAGEA

HORSEPOWERHP

VERIFYVFY

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTORFSEC

TOP OF WALK-IN BOXTOW

TOP OF HOODTOH

ABOVE FINISHED FLOORAFF

DOWN FROM CEILINGDFC

BRANCH TO CONNECTIONBTC

NOT IN FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTNIFSEC

(RCC) RETRACTABLE CEILING CORD W/ RECEPTACLE

(DR) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

(ED) ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

(WS) WALL SWITCH

(TC) TIME CLOCK ON EQUIPMENT

(FSPS) FIRE SYSTEM PULL STATION

(JB) JUNCTION BOX, ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

(FC) FIELD CONNECTION FROM ROUGH-IN

(CL) CEILING LIGHT COOLER/FREEZERS

TC

S

NOTENT

(QR) QUAD RECEPTACLE

D

F

J

REV# 3

GENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE  ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. 1. 1. 1. 

2.2.2.2.

3.3.3.3.

4.4.4.4.

5.5.5.5.

6.6.6.6.

7.7.7.7.

8.8.8.8.

                        a. a. a. a. 

                        b. b. b. b. 
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UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE CONNECTION POINTS ON EQUIPMENT. THE DESIGN OF SYSTEMS TO ACCOMMODATE 
THESE REQUIREMENTS IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND MEET WITH THE APPROVAL OF ALL GOVERNING 
AUTHORITIES.  KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE FULLY 
DIMENSIONED ROUGH-IN PLANS for review and approval. electrical trades to rough-in from submitted and approved shop 
drawings only as utility loads and/or manufacturers might change through subMittal process.

UTILITY REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS, INTERCONNECTIONS AND SO ON ARE BASED UPON THE FIRST NAMED MANUFACTURER IN THE 
ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS.

THE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE TO FURNISH ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, SUCH AS LINE OR 
DISCONNECT SWITCHES, SAFETY CUT-OUTS, CONTROL PANELS, FUSE BOXES, FITTINGS OR WIRING OTHER THAN THOSE FURNISHED AS 
STANDARD WITH THEIR EQUIPMENT OR EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED.

ALL ELECTRICAL SERVICES AND RECEPTACLES, SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT ONLY. ADDITIONAL 
CIRCUITS OR RECEPTACLES MAY BE REQUIRED FOR EQUIPMENT BEING SUPPLIED BY OTHERS OR FOR CONVENIENCE OUTLETS. THIS 
DRAWING MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED FOR CODE PURPOSES. DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED 
SHOULD BE INSTALLED AFTER EQUIPMENT IS SET IN PLACE.

ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT MUST BE SHUT-OFF AUTOMATICALLY PER NFPA CODES, UTILIZING SHUNT-TRIP BREAKERS OR CONTACTORS, AS
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

FINAL CONNECTIONS TO THE EQUIPMENT ARE BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL THE FOLLOWING:

IT IS RECOMMENDED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND RECEPTACLES POWERING COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT TO BE 
INTERCONNECTED THROUGH PASS AND SEYMOUR 2048I - 20A GFCI DEAD FRONT TO SERVE AS CLASS A GROUND FAULT PROTECTION. 
DO NOT PLUG INTO A STANDARD GFCI AS THE COMPRESSOR MOTOR WILL CREATE AN OVERLOAD SPIKE AND TRIP THE GFCI. STANDARD 
DUAL RECEPTACLE TO BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO PASS AND SEYMOUR 2048I IN A QUAD BOX AND THE RECEPTACLE TO BE WIRED 
THROUGH PASS AND SEYMOUR 2048I. FOR RECEPTACLES LOCATED BEHIND APPLIANCES THAT ARE NOT READILY ACCESSIBLE TO 
TEST/RESET PROTECTION, CONSIDER USING GFCI BREAKERS IN A PANEL BOARD WHICH WOULD BE MORE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

ALL JUNCTION BOXES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, COVER PLATES, SWITCHES, LINE OR DISCONNECT SWITCHES, CONTROL PANELS, 
FUSE BOXES, FITTINGS, SAFETY CUT-OFFS, ETC. , OTHER THAN THOSE FURNISHED AS STANDARD WITH THE EQUIPMENT OR 
EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED.
ALL OUTLETS, JUNCTION BOXES, COVER PLATES, ETC. , IN THE DISHROOM AREA AND / OR AS INDICATED ON THE SCHEDULE, 
SHALL BE MOISTURE PROOF.
ALL PLUGS AND CORDS SHALL BE NEMA RATED AND UL APPROVED FOR MANUFACTURED AND FABRICATED EQUIPMENT.
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TV SCREENS/MENU BOARDS

THERMOSTATS, WALL PHONES
AND INTERCOMS

LIGHT SWITCHES, SMART 
HOOD CONTROLS

ABOVE COUNTER 
EQUIPMENT - RECEPTACLE 
MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY

CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLES 
AND BELOW COUNTER EQUIPMENT

DATA/VOICE JACKS

FINISHED FLOOR

FLOOR PEDESTAL

NOTES:
1. THESE ARE GENERAL RECOMENDED MOUNTING HEIGHTS. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO LOCATE 

RECEPTACLES BEHIND EQUIPMENT AND OUT OF VIEW. 
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LED LIGHTING NOTESLED LIGHTING NOTESLED LIGHTING NOTESLED LIGHTING NOTES

All wall cabinets to be provided with Super Bright LEDs Under Cabinet Light Strip Kit rated at 3000 kelvin 
temp generating 380 lumens/ft., housed in a L-TASK-12F LED Aluminum Channel with frosted styrene lens to 
diffuse light. Size lengths of LED lights based on width of cabinets. Installed below wall cabinet with light 
rail, daisy chained to single point connection. System to be complete with LED Controller, operation to be by 
single switch and remote control. Millwork fabricator to provide LED lights and install in wall cabinets 
complete with all Interconnections.

1

Remote control to be secured inside a wall cabinet to prevent misplacement. Remote Control to provide 
dimmable operation. 

2

Electrical Contractor to provide receptacle for LED lights power adapter wired to a wall switch for all 
upper cabinets containing doors. Any floating shelving or open display shelving is to have a direct, 
hardwired connection – no exposed receptacles will be allowed. Millworker to provide driver for LED's 
and coordinate connections and locations with Electrical contractor. All wiring, including cord and 
plugs, to be concealed. Each space is to have LED's wired to its own switch, per LED Light Plan below.

3

Wall switch wired to LED receptacles4
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Keynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-ins
Key ValueKey ValueKey ValueKey Value Keynote TextKeynote TextKeynote TextKeynote Text

EC12 120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE TO BE MINIMUM 15A ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND
INSTALL.

EC20 COMPUTER GRADE, CLEAN, ISOLATED GROUND SERVICE FOR POINT-OF-SALE (POS) EQUIPMENT AND/OR ELECTRONIC POS AND/OR CASH
REGISTERS. PROVIDE 2" (50MM) DIA RACEWAY (PVC, EMT, OR OTHER MATERIAL REQUIRED BY CODE) BETWEEN POS AND/OR CASH
REGISTER LOCATIONS AND CENTRAL OFFICE LOCATION, ETC. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS. ALL BENDS TO BE EASY SWEEPS (18" RADIUS
MIN). ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL.

EC60 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED FOR CODE PURPOSES. DISCONNECTS IF REQUIRED
SHOULD BE INSTALLED AFTER EQUIPMENT IS SET IN PLACE.

EC80 EQUIPMENT IS EXISTING, FUTURE, OR SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
ROUGHING-IN.

NTS
3 MEP-302 - MOUNTING HEIGHTS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 SECOND FLOOR - ROUGH-INS, ELECTRIIC

1/4" = 1'-0"
2 SECOND FLOOR - LED LIGHTING PLAN



GENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTESGENERAL FOODSERVICE PLUMBING NOTES

1. UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE CONNECTION POINTS ON EQUIPMENT.  THE DESIGN OF SYSTEMS TO ACCOMMODATE 
THESE REQUIREMENTS IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND MEET WITH THE APPROVAL OF ALL GOVERNING 
AUTHORITIES. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE 
FULLY DIMENSIONED ROUGH-IN PLANS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. PLUMBING TRADES TO ROUGH-IN FROM SUBMITTED AND 
APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY AS UTILITY LOADS AND/OR MANUFACTURES MIGHT CHANGE THROUGH SUBMITTAL PROCESS.

2. UTILITY REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS, INTERCONNECTIONS AND SO ON ARE BASED UPON THE FIRST NAMED MANUFACTURER IN THE 
ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS.

3. UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT ITEMS ONLY.  THIS DRAWING MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR OTHER REQUIRED UTILITIES.

4. THE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE TO FURNISH PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND FIXTURES SUCH AS 
TEES, MIXING VALVES, ELBOWS, SHUT-OFF VALVES, COUPLINGS AND FITTINGS, OTHER THAN THOSE FURNISHED AS STANDARD WITH 
HIS EQUIPMENT OR EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED.

5. THE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL MOUNT ALL LOOSELY SHIPPED ITEMS, I.E. FAUCETS, VALVES, REGULATORS, 
FILTERS, ETC..

6. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE, PER APPLICABLE CODES, SIZE AND LOCATION OF GREASE INTERCEPTORS. GREASE TRAPS 
SHALL NOT BE LOCATED BENEATH ANY FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT ITEM UNLESS THERE IS SUFFICIENT SPACE TO REMOVE COVER FOR 
SERVICE WITHOUT INTERFERING WITH THE OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT ITEMS. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
WITH PLUMBING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.

7. MECHANICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE, PER APPLICABLE CODES, WASTE OUTLET REQUIREMENTS, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, FOR FOOD 
PREPARATION AND UTILITY SINKS AND PROVIDE PROPER WASTE RECEPTACLES AS REQUIRED.

8. MECHANICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE AND VERIFY IN-COMING BUILDING WATER TEMPERATURE AND SPECIFY THE APPROPRIATE 
SYSTEM AND COORDINATION REQUIRED TO eNSURE THAT 180 DEGREE WATER WILL BE PROVIDED TO DISHMACHINE FOR FINAL RINSE.

9. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON THE INLET SIDE OF THE COLD AND HOT WATER SUPPLY LINES 
SERVING EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL VALVES ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.

10. FLOOR SINKS AND FUNNEL FLOOR DRAINS ARE INDICATED WHERE REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT. THESE 
ARE RECOMMENDED LOCATIONS WHICH NEED TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEERS.

11. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERCONNECT ALL MULTIPLE WASTE CONNECTIONS AND EXTEND TO SAFE WASTE OR DIRECT 
WASTE CONNECTION AS REQUIRED.  THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERCONNECT ALL MULTIPLE FAUCET WATER SUPPLIES 
AND/OR MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO EACH FAUCET.

12. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES FOR WATER PRESSURES IN EXCESS OF 
50 PSI, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. (V.I.F.)

13. ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT MUST BE SHUT-OFF AUTOMATICALLY PER NFPA CODES, UTILIZING GAS SUPPLY SHUT-OFF VALVES, AS 
FURNISHED BY THE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

14. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL CATALOG DATA PROVIDED BY KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR TO ESTABLISH THE 
NECESSARY GAS PRESSURE TO COOKING EQUIPMENT.  IF GAS PRESSURE TO COOKING EQUIPMENT IS HIGHER THAN REQUIRED, A 
PRESSURE REGULATOR IS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE P.C..  THE GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO GAS 
FEEDING ANY KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.  EXCESSIVE GAS PRESSURE TO KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CAN DAMAGE THE EQUIPMENT OR CAUSE 
PERSONAL INJURY.

15. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT TO BE MADE BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO 
FURNISHING AND INSTALLING ALL SHUT-OFF OR BALL VALVES, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES, VACUUM BREAKERS, HOSE BIBS AND 
PIPING. PROVIDE UNIONS AND SHUT-OFF VALVES AT EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT. 

16. PROVIDE EACH AIR COOLED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM AIR SUPPLY OF 1,000 CFM PER HORSE POWER AND ADEQUATE 
EXHAUST TO KEEP AREA ADJACENT TO COMPRESSOR AND/OR COMPRESSOR ROOM TEMPERATURE BELOW 90°F (32°C).

REV# 4

PLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBINGPLUMBING
ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLSABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS

FLOOR SINK 12" X 12" W/ HALF GRATE COVER

DIRECT DRAIN

GAS

WATER, HOT/COLD

FLOOR SINK 12" X 12" W/ 3/4 GRATE COVER

INDIRECT DRAIN RUN 

FLOOR DRAIN, AREA

FLOOR DRAIN, FUNNEL

INDIRECT DRAIN

SPWGS STATIC PRESSURE, WATER GAUGE

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

DFA DOWN FROM ABOVE

VFY VERIFY

FSEC FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR

DFC DOWN FROM CEILING 

BTC BRANCH TO CONNECTION

NIFSEC NOT IN FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACT

BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT

GT GREASE TRAP

REFRIGERATION

NT NOTE

R
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(EXISTING, FUTURE)
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(FSEC BASE SCOPE)

(TRASH, PAPER, VESSELS)

(FLOOR SINKS, AREA FLOOR DRAINS)
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area (as applies)

2P AL PANTRY

PLUMBING RUN LINESPLUMBING RUN LINESPLUMBING RUN LINESPLUMBING RUN LINES

WATER FILTER RUN LINE

BAG-IN-BOX RUN LINE

REMOTE RUN LINE

TAG LEGEND

KEYNOTE TAG

PL-01

EQUIPMENT TAG

MATERIAL TAG

100

FS2

12X12 FLOOR SINK WITH REMOVABLE HALF GRATE, See 
plumbing drawings for waste size
DRAIN WITH DOME STRAINER.  INSTALL FLUSH WITH 
FLOOR FINISH
(EXCEPTIONS, SOME LOCAL JURISDICTIONS REQUIRE 
FLOOR SINK TO BE RAISED 1" ABOVE FLOOR FINISH)

MILLWORK CUSTOM, BASE CABINET 
SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY FSEC

KITCHEN FLOOR TYP. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINISHES

STAINLESS STEEL FLOOR SINK SLEEVE AS REQUIRED, 
CUT IN AND SET IN PLACE AFTER MILLWORK IS SET. size 
to be 1/2" larger than floor sink and be sealed 
to the floor. SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY MILLWORK 
FABRICATOR (FSEC SUB) note - floor sink needs to 
have full access for cleaning. piping not to 
obstruct access and allow removal of grate. 

FLOOR SINK, INSTALLED 18" CENTER FROM BACK WALL, SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY MEC. 
PROVIDE WITH HALF GRATE AS SHOWN, STAINLESS STEEL GRATE RECOMMENDED

REV#10

FLOOR SINK ACCESS TO BE KEPT CLEAR OF ANY 
WIRING OR CONDUIT ALLOWING GRATE AND 
SEDIMENT BASKET TO BE REMOVED FOR CLEANING

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL CONNECT TO 
OUTLET OF THREADED WASTE OR TAILPIECE 
FURNISHED WITH KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.

INDIRECT WASTE LINES SHALL BE TYPE "K" COPPER HARD DRAWN TUBING 
WITH LONG TURN PATTERN FITTINGS.
JOINTS & CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 95-5 SOLDER. PITCH ALL 
HORIZONTAL RUNS MINIMUM OF 1/2" PER FOOT WHEN POSSIBLE. PROVIDE 
CLEANOUTS WHEN REQUIRED BY CODES. 

PROVIDE RUNNING OR "P" TRAPS 
WHEN REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 
FOR INDIRECT WASTE SIZE

FINISHED FLOOR

6
 1

/4
"

8
 1

/4
"

STAINLESS STEEL 
ANTI-TILT 1/2 GRATE

SEDIMENT BASKET

DOME-BOTTOM STRAINER

PROVIDE A MINIMUM 1" AIR GAP 
OR MORE AS MAY BE REQUIRED 
BY LOCAL CODES. ALSO INSURE 
HALF-GRATE CAN BE REMOVED 
FOR CLEANING.

DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS FOR WASTE SIZE

"P" TRAP

FLOOR SINK, DRAIN PLUMBING AND ALL 
INDIRECT WASTE PIPING, SUPPLIED AND 

INSTALLED AS PER THIS DETAIL BY 
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

FLOOR SINK SLEEVE

SHELF BELOW TABLE, ALL PIPING 
CUTOUTS ARE TO BE PROTECTED 
AND COVERED WITH TRIM LOK 
EDGE OR EQUAL.

3/4" COLD WATER OUTLET - SEE SCHEDULE 
FOR ITEMS TO SERVE

SCALE INHIBITION

3/4" COLD WATER BYPASS BY 
PLUMBING TRADES

TO SODA SYSTEM

INCOMING 3/4" 
COLD WATER 

SUPPLY

PLUMBING TRADES TO EXTEND 
DRAINLINE TO FD/FSH

NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:

1. WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM PROVIDED BY 
FSEC AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING TRADES. 
UNLESS NOTED

2. ALL PIPING TO BE CONCEALED IN WALL, 
SOURCE AND DESTINATION PIPING.

SHUT-OFF VALVES

REV#6

MOUNT FILTER 96" AFF 
TO CENTER OF FILTER 
HOUSING (CEILING 
HEIGHT PERMITTING)

MAINTAIN 12" 
CLEAR FROM 

TOP OF FILTER 
TO CEILING
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2P113.4

2P304

2P304.2
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70
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2P114.1

2P114

2P703
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70

1

2H107.5

2H701

2H700

2H107.8

2H101

2H101.2

2H107.1

2H107.5

PC90

PC92

2H107.8

PC70

PC70

PC70

PC20

PC90

2P114.1

2P114

P
C
20

P
C
9
2

P
C
70

PC90

2P100.12P104

PC20

P
C
9
2

2P102 S

PC90

2H7022H1012H101.2

water filter (2P102)
route to (2p104), 
(2p300), (2p301), 
(2p302)

water filter (2P114.1)
route to (2P114)

water filter (2H101.2)
route to (2H101)
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Keynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-insKeynote Legend - Rough-ins
Key ValueKey ValueKey ValueKey Value Keynote TextKeynote TextKeynote TextKeynote Text

PC20 WATER FILTER PROVIDED BY FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR - PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO RUN TO ITEMS AS SHOWN. WATER
FILTER HEIGHT AND LOCATION AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION.

PC70 EQUIPMENT IS EXISTING, FUTURE, OR SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
ROUGHING-IN.

PC90 FLOOR SINK FOR SAFE INDIRECT WASTE WITH 2" AIR GAP. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. SEE DETAIL MEP-100.

PC92 RECOMMENDED AREA FLOOR DRAIN - TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. SLOPE FLOOR TO AREA FLOOR
DRAIN.

NTS
3 MEP-100 - FLOOR SINK

NTS
2 MEP-101 - WATER FILTER SYSTEM

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 SECOND FLOOR - ROUGH-INS, PLUMBING
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1 SECOND FLOOR - ELEVATIONS PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 AL - DISHLINE

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 AL - HAND SINK & STORAGE RACKS

1/2" = 1'-0"
5 AL - BEVERAGE COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
4 AL - PREP SINK

1/2" = 1'-0"
6 AL - FRONT COUNTER CUSTOMER SIDE

1/2" = 1'-0"
9 AL - FRONT COUNTER SERVER SIDE

1/2" = 1'-0"
7 AL - BACKCOUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
8 AL - SIDE COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
10 AL - SUPPORT COUNTER
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04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 AL - EXPO COUNTER

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 AL - BUSSING CART
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MKA30 3CM SOLID ENGINEERED STONE COUNTER TOP ON 3/4" EXT GRADE PLYWD SUBSTRATE W/ 1/2" EASED EDGE. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS AND
FINISHES.

MKA33 TOE KICK BASE TO BE EXT. GRADE PLYWD CONSTRUCTION, MANUFACTURED LOOSE FROM CABINET AND INSTALLED WITH ADJUSTABLE FEET. MAY BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ALLOW
FLOORING COVE BASE INSTALLATION. TOE KICK TO BE ATTACHED TO CABINET AT PULL OUT OPEN FLOOR LOCATIONS OF CARTS OR TRASH. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN
DOCUMENTS FOR FINISH SCHEDULES.

MKA52 MILLWORK HARDWARE - STANDARD WIRE PULL, SEE ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND SUBMIT SPEC ON SHOP DRAWINGS.

MKA54 MILLWORK HARDWARE - BRUSHED S/S CAM LOCK, SEE ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

MKA56 MILLWORK LIGHTING - REFER TO  ARCHITECTURAL/INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

MKS11 CABINET CONSTRUCTION TO BE 3/4" EXT. GRADE PLYWD. INTERIOR FINISH TO BE PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART BLACK 1595.60. REFER TO FOOD SERVICE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
FINISH CODES. REFER TO SCHEDULE FOR FINISH SPECIFICATIONS.

MKS20 ADJUSTABLE SHELF TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 3/4" PLYWD, LAMINATED WILSONART BLACK 1595.60.

MKS61 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT, REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN/SCHEDULE/CUTBOOK AND ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS FOR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION AND MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS. DO NOT BID, QUOTE AND SUPPLY THIS PROJECT WITHOUT READING ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS



CONSTRUCTION: PREMIUM QUALIFIED BLIND DADO/GLUE AND SCREW PANEL JOINERY.
MATERIAL: 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD, NO ADDED FORMALDEHYDE, EXTERIOR GLUE,
BB/CP INDUSTRIAL GRADE (HPL LAYER ON FACE AND BACK SURFACE TO BALANCE MATERIAL AND AVOID WARPAGE).
CONCEALED INTERIOR: 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER, VERTICAL GRADE FROSTY WHITE OR BLACK.
FACE EDGEBANDING: 0.032" HPL DECORATIVE, VERTICAL GRADE TO MATCH U.O.N..
EXTERIOR FINISH/COLOR (WILSONART, FORMICA OR MAJOR AVAILABLE BRAND).

CONCEALED: FINISHED 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER, VERTICAL GRADE FROSTY WHITE OR BLACK (ASSEMBLY
SCREWS AND OTHER STRUCTURAL HARDWARE EXPOSED UNTIL FINAL INSTALLATION PERFORMANCE).
EXPOSED EXTERIOR: APPLIED PANEL 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL DECORATIVE,
VERTICAL GRADE, APPLIED TO THE SIDE AFTER CABINET BOX ASSEMBLED (1/2" X 1/2" S.S. PROTECTIVE GUARD ON
EXPOSED CORNER).
SEMI EXPOSED EXTERIOR: FINISHED 0.032" HPL DECORATIVE, VERTICAL GRADE, DIRECTLY APPLIED TO THE SIDE
AFTER CABINET BOX ASSEMBLED. FINISH/COLOR (WILSONART, FORMICA OR MAJOR AVAILABLE BRAND) AS SPECIFIED.

CONCEALED: ADJUSTABLE 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON BOTH
SIDES, VERTICAL GRADE FROSTY WHITE OR BLACK. 1MM PVC EDGE BANDING ON ALL EDGES, COLOR TO MATCH CABINET
LINER. SUPPORTED BY "SPOON" TYPE METAL SHELF PINS AND LINE BORING ON THE SIDES, ADJUSTABLE IN 32MM (1 1/4")INCREMENTS.
EXPOSED INTERIOR: ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL DECORATIVE
ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES. COLOR COORDINATED WITH THE FINISH/COLOR OF MATERIAL SELECTION. SUPPORTED BY
"SPOON" TYPE METAL SHELF PINS AND LINE BORING ON THE SIDES, ADJUSTABLE IN 32MM (1 1/4") INCREMENTS, OR DECORATIVE 
SUPPORTS AS SPECIFIED.
WHEN LED STRIPS ARE REQUIRED LIGHT RAIL IS OPTIONAL.

BASE CABINET: INSTALL TOP STRETCHERS OR FULL TOP WHEN REQUIRED FOR EQUIPMENT OR COUNTER TOP SUPPORT 18MM (3/4")
BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES.
UPPER CABINET: FULL TOP 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON BOTH SIDES
AND EXPOSED EDGES.

BASE CABINET:  FULL BOTTOM WITH 3/4" LIGHT RAIL 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET
LINER ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES.
UPPER CABINET: FULL BOTTOM WITH 1 1/2" LIGHT RAIL -18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL
CABINET LINER ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES.

BASE AND UPPER CABINETS: FULL BACK 18MM
(3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON
BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES.
EXPOSED EXTERIOR: 0.032" HPL DECORATIVE OR FINISHED TO MATCH U.O.N. EXTERIOR FINISH/COLOR (WILSONART,
FORMICA OR MAJOR AVAILABLE BRANDS).

PLYWOOD: DETACHED AND ADJUSTABLE PLATFORM 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH DECORATIVE FINISHED
TOE BOARD AS SPECIFIED. METAL ADJUSTABLE LEVELERS TO KEEP BASE OFF THE FLOOR FOR MOISTURE BARRIER, RATED TO
WITHSTAND TOTAL WEIGHT OF CASEWORK, COUNTER TOP AND INTEGRATED EQUIPMENT. STANDARD SELECTION WILL BE USED IF
NOT SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
S.S. LEGS: 1 5/8" DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL ADJUSTABLE LEG WITH DECORATIVE FINISHED TOE BOARD ATTACHED WITH
KICK PANEL CLIP.
FINISH OPTIONS AS SPECIFIED SHOULD BE SHOWN ON COVER SHEET WITH ALL FINISHES.
LEG OPTION: REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR FINISH. LEG SPECIFIED BY OTHERS.

DRAWER BOX: 12MM (5/8") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED
EDGES. UNDERMOUNT GLIDES WITH INTEGRATED SOFT-CLOSE MECHANISM.
TRASH UNIT: 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED
EDGES. SELF-CLOSING, FULL EXTENSION HEAVY-DUTY SIDE MOUNT GLIDES, 150 LBS LOAD CAPACITY PER PAIR.
EQUIPMENT INTEGRATED PULL-OUT: 18MM (3/4") BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD CORE WITH 0.032" HPL CABINET LINER ON BOTH
SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES. SELF-CLOSING, FULL EXTENSION HEAVY-DUTY SIDE MOUNT GLIDES, 350 LBS LOAD CAPACITY PER PAIR.

STANDARD PLASTIC LAMINATE: 3/4" ENGINEERED SUBSTRATE WITH 0.032" HPL DECORATIVE ON BOTH SIDES AND EXPOSED EDGES.
COLOR COORDINATED WITH THE FINISH/COLOR OF MATERIAL SELECTION.
PANELED PLASTIC LAMINATE: CUSTOM DESIGN AS SPECIFIED.
FLAT WOODEN: CUSTOM DESIGN AS SPECIFIED.
PANELED WOOD: CUSTOM DESIGN AS SPECIFIED.
VENTILATION: WILL BE PROVIDED PER EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
FRAME WITH GLASS: SHALL BE 3/4 " THICK, LAMINATED BOTH SIDES WITH HPL OR BE STAINED/PAINTED VENEER.
GLASS SHALL BE CLEAR ACRYLIC AND SHALL BE RETAINED IN OPENINGS WITH REMOVABLE GLAZING. DOORS SHALL BE AVAILABLE
FOR BOTH SLIDING AND HINGED DESIGNS. CUSTOM DESIGN AS SPECIFIED.

* DOOR AND DRAWER FRONTS SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM AN 3/4” INDUSTRIAL GRADE CORE, LAMINATED ON BOTH FACE WITH
HPL. TO AVOID WARPING, PLYWOOD CORE SHALL NOT BE USED. DOORS AND DRAWER FRONTS SHALL OVERLAY THE CABINET BODY
AND STABLISH A 1/8" CONSISTENT REVEAL BETWEEN PAIRS OF DOORS, DOORS AND DRAWER FRONTS, AND MULTIPLE DRAWER FRONTS
ON THE SAME CABINET.

1. CABINET BOX1. CABINET BOX1. CABINET BOX1. CABINET BOX

2. END PANELS2. END PANELS2. END PANELS2. END PANELS

3. SHELVES3. SHELVES3. SHELVES3. SHELVES

4. TOP4. TOP4. TOP4. TOP

5. BOTTOM5. BOTTOM5. BOTTOM5. BOTTOM

6. BACK6. BACK6. BACK6. BACK

7. TOE BASE7. TOE BASE7. TOE BASE7. TOE BASE

8. PULLOUTS8. PULLOUTS8. PULLOUTS8. PULLOUTS

9. DOORS AND DRAWER FRONTS9. DOORS AND DRAWER FRONTS9. DOORS AND DRAWER FRONTS9. DOORS AND DRAWER FRONTS

a.a.a.a.
b.b.b.b.

c.c.c.c.
d.d.d.d.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

c.c.c.c.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

c.c.c.c.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

c.c.c.c.
D.D.D.D.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

c.c.c.c.

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.
c.c.c.c.
d.d.d.d.
e.e.e.e.
f.f.f.f.

DOOR HINGES: BLUM CLIP-TOP CONCEALED, 107 DEGREE FULL OVERLAY HINGE WITH INTEGRATED SOFT-CLOSE. OPENING
RESTRICTION STOP (INTEGRATED OR CABLE) AND QUIET BUMPERS WILL BE USED AS NEEDED.
PULLOUT GLIDES: UNDERMOUNT BLUM 563 SERIES WITH SOFT-CLOSE SIDE MOUNT ACCURIDE 3634EC SERIES WITH
SOFT-CLOSE (150 LBS LOAD CAPACITY) AND ACCURIDE 7957 SERIES HEAVY-DUTY (350 LBS LOAD CAPACITY) PER WEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS.
LOCKS: COMPX CAM LOCKS WITH LATCHES ON PAIR DOORS. ALL LOCKS WILL BE PROVIDED KEYED ALIKE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
FUNCTIONAL: STANDARD: 4" O.C. WIRE PULL, BRUSHED NICKEL FINISH
OPTIONAL: DECORATIVE HARDWARE AS SPECIFIED. OPTIONAL HARDWARE LISTED ON COVER SHEET.
GATE HINGE: DOUBLE ACTING BOMMER 7114-603 ADJUSTABLE SPRING TENSION HINGE SINGLE ACTING MCKINNEY
MACPRO MPS60 ADJUSTABLE SPRING TENSION HINGE.
LIFT-UP MECHANISM: SUGATSUNE SOFT-DOWN STAY FOR TOP-OPENING FLAP DOORS.

COUNTER TOP: ENGINEERED STONE.
STAIN OR PAINT FINISHES: AS SPECIFIED.
FILLERS: SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SCRIBED TO WALLS AND OTHER ADJOINING SURFACES. SAME MATERIAL AS IN CABINET
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED.
REMOVABLE ACCESS: ALL INTEGRATED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR SERVICE VIA REMOVABLE PANELS, DOORS OR
REMOVABLE CASEWORK SECTIONS, MILLWORKER TO PROVIDE AS NEEDED WHEN ENGINEERING SHOP DRAWINGS.
FLOOR SINKS: STAINLESS STEEL SLEEVES EXTENDING TO THE FLOOR SHALL BE USED FOR ALL FLOOR SINKS LOCATED BENEATH
CASEWORK, REFER TO DETAIL MEP-100.
LED LIGHTS PLATE POCKETS: ALL PLATE POCKETS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SUPERBRIGHTLEDS LIGHT STRIP KIT RATED AT
3000 KELVIN TEMP GENERATING 380 LUMENS/FT., HOUSED IN A L-TASK-7D LED ALUMINUM CORNER CHANNEL WITH FROSTED
STYRENE LENS TO DIFFUSE LIGHT. SIZE LENGTHS OF LED LIGHTS BASED ON WIDTH OF PLATE POCKETS. INSTALLED ABOVE EACH
PLATE POCKET IN FRONT END CORNER WITH LIGHT RAIL, DAISY CHAINED TO SINGLE POINT CONNECTION. SYSTEM TO BE SECURED TO 
OPERATOR SIDE APRON TO PREVENT MISPLACEMENT. REMOTE CONTROL TO PROVIDE DIMMABLE OPERATION. MILLWORK
FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE COUNTER INTEGRATED RECEPTABLE FOR LED LIGHTS POWER ADAPTER AND SWITCH INSTALLED IN APRON
COMPLETE WITH ALL INTERCONNECTIONS. SWITCH TO BE EASILY ACCESSIBLE AND LABELED, REFER TO LED LIGHTING PLAN ON SCOPOS 
DRAWINGS.
LED LIGHTS WALL CABINETS: ALL WALL CABINETS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SUPERBRIGHTLEDS UNDER CABINET LIGHT STRIP
KIT RATED AT 3000 KELVIN TEMP GENERATING 380 LUMENS/FT., HOUSED IN A L-TASK-12F LED ALUMINUM CHANNEL WITH
FROSTED STYRENE LENS TO DIFFUSE LIGHT. SIZE LENGTHS OF LED LIGHTS BASED ON WIDTH OF CABINETS. INSTALLED BELOW WALL
CABINET WITH LIGHT RAIL, DAISY CHAINED TO SINGLE POINT CONNECTION. SYSTEM TO BE COMPLETE WITH LED CONTROLLER,
OPERATION TO BE BY SINGLE SWITCH AND REMOTE CONTROL. REMOTE CONTROL TO BE SECURED INSIDE A WALL CABINET TO
PREVENT MISPLACEMENT. REMOTE CONTROL TO PROVIDE DIMMABLE OPERATION. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
RECEPTACLE FOR LED LIGHTS POWER ADAPTER AND SWITCH INSTALLED IN WALL BELOW WALL CABINETS. MILLWORK FABRICATOR TO
PROVIDE LED LIGHTS AND INSTALL IN WALL CABINETS COMPLETE WITH ALL INTERCONNECTIONS.
LED LIGHTS MERCHANDISE SHELVING: ALL MERCHANDISE SHELVES TO BE PROVIDED WITH SUPERBRIGHTLEDS UNDER
CABINET LIGHT STRIP KIT RATED AT 3000 KELVIN TEMP GENERATING 380 LUMENS/FT., HOUSED IN A L-TASK-7D LED
ALUMINUM CORNER CHANNEL WITH FROSTED STYRENE LENS TO DIFFUSE LIGHT. SIZE LENGTHS OF LED LIGHTS BASED ON WIDTH OF
SHELVING. INSTALLED BELOW EACH SHELF IN FRONT END CORNER OF SHELF WITH LIGHT RAIL, DAISY CHAINED TO SINGLE POINT 
CONNECTION. SYSTEM TO BE COMPLETE WITH LED CONTROLLER, OPERATION TO BE BY SINGLE SWITCH AND REMOTE CONTROL.
REMOTE CONTROL TO BE SECURED TO SIDE OF SHELF TO PREVENT MISPLACEMENT. REMOTE CONTROL TO PROVIDE DIMMABLE
OPERATION. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RECEPTACLE FOR LED LIGHTS POWER ADAPTER AND SWITCH INSTALLED IN WALL
LOCATION DETERMINED BY ELECTRICAL ENGINEER. MILLWORK FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE LED LIGHTS AND INSTALL IN MERCHANDISE
SHELVING COMPLETE WITH ALL INTERCONNECTIONS. 

S.S. CORNER GUARDS: 22 GAGE STAINLESS STEEL CORNERS SHALL COVER ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF CASEWORK BASES.
DECORATIVE MATERIALS: CUSTOM TBD (TILE, ACRYLIC, SPECIAL FILM OR VINYL COVERING).
EQUIPMENT INTEGRATION AND PROTECTION:

-FURNISH FINISHED OPENINGS THROUGH COUNTERTOP AND BASE WHERE NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE UTILITY LINES,
FLOOR RECEPTACLES AND PROVIDE BLACK PLASTIC GROMMETS WHERE REQUIRED.
-PROVIDE ANGLE IRON SUPPORTS AROUND LONG DROP-IN CUT-OUTS AND HEAVY COUNTER TOP EQUIPMENT.
-PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARDS WHERE EQUIPMENT SLIDES IN AT LOCATIONS SUCH AS UNDER COUNTER 

REFRIGERATORS.
-MOISTURE PROTECTION: PROVIDE SEALED TIGHT STAINLESS STEEL PANELING TO PROTECT CABINETRY WHERE MOISTURE IS 

PRESENT.
-PROTECTIVE SS SHEET: ALL CASEWORK SURFACES EXPOSED TO HEAT FROM ADJACENT FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT IS TO BE 

FACED IN
STAINLESS STEEL PER DRAWINGS.

TRASH RECEPTACLES: CIRCULAR DEPOSIT CUT-OUTS TO HAVE STAINLESS STEEL RING COVERING INSTALLED.  TYPICAL 6", 8", OR 12" 
DIAMETER REQUIRED. REFER TO DETAILS. MATERIAL AND ASSEMBLY TO MATCH CASEWORK. U.O.N..
FASTENERS: SCREWS, HIDDEN BRACKETS, Z-CLIPS ARE AS REQUIRED BY CUSTOM DESIGN AND TO BE INDICATED ON SHOP
DRAWINGS.
INTEGRATED ACCESORIES: PULLOUTS, WINE RACKS, CASTERS ARE TO BE DETERMINED AS SPECIFIED.
TRIM: CROWN MOLDING DESIGN, BASEBOARDS, ETC ARE TO BE DETERMINED AS SPECIFIED.

10. HARDWARE10. HARDWARE10. HARDWARE10. HARDWARE

11. MISCELLANEOUS11. MISCELLANEOUS11. MISCELLANEOUS11. MISCELLANEOUS

a.a.a.a.

b.b.b.b.

c.c.c.c.

d.d.d.d.

e.e.e.e.

f.f.f.f.

a.a.a.a.
b.b.b.b.
c.c.c.c.

d.d.d.d.

e.e.e.e.

f.f.f.f.

g.g.g.g.

h.h.h.h.

i.i.i.i.
j.j.j.j.
k.k.k.k.

l.l.l.l.

m.m.m.m.

n.n.n.n.
o.o.o.o.

11

4

3

6

2

5

10

10

9

11

4

1

2

8

10

9

10

9

10

5

6

3

7

REV#1

REV#1

3/4"PLYWOOD
CABINET END PANEL

.8 MM VERTICAL GRADE
DECORATIVE LAMINATE
ON FINISHED END PANEL

1 3/4" #8 WOOD SCREW

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOP STRETCHER

DADO LOCK ON
TOP STRETCHER

DADO ROUTE ON
CABINET SIDE

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

E
Q

U
A

L
E
Q

U
A

L

DADO ROUTE ON
CABINET SIDE AND
DADO LOCK ON
TOP STRETCHER

1 3/4" #8 WOOD SCREW

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET END PANEL

.8 MM VERTICAL GRADE
DECORATIVE LAMINATE
ON FINISHED END

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOP 
STRETCHER

3
/8

DADO LOCK ON
TOP STRETCHER

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOP STRETCHER

DADO ROUTE ON
CABINET SIDE

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS 3/4" PLYWOOD

CABINET END PANEL

1 3/4" #8 
WOOD SCREW

3/4

1/2

3/4

1/2

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

3/4" PLYWOOD
ADJ. SHELF

SPOON SHELF PIN

1/4" PRE-DRILLED
DOWEL HOLE

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET END 

PANEL DEPENDS ON
CABINET DEPTH

2

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

7/16

1/
4

3/4" PLYWOOD LAMINATED
ADJ. SHELF

SPOON SHELF PIN

1/4" PRE-DRILLED
DOWEL HOLE

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET END PANEL

3
2
 

M
M

.
T
Y

P
.

1/
4

1/4" PRE-DRILLED
DOWEL HOLE

3/4" PLYWOOD 
LAMINATED
ADJ. SHELF

3
2
 

M
M

.
T
Y

P
.

1/
2

SPOON SHELF PIN

CABINET END
INTERIOR

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

KV ADJUSTABLE 
BRACKET SYSTEM 
NOT ACCEPTABLE

STANDARD - 32 MM 
HOLE SET UP WITH 
SPOON SHELF PIN 
TO BE USED 

REV#1

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET END

WIRE PULL
FASTENER

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

DECORATIVE/WIRE PULL, 
REFER TO HARDWARE 

SPECIFICATIONS

1 5/8

DECORATIVE/WIRE PULL, 
REFER TO HARDWARE 

SPECIFICATIONS

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET END

1 5/8

1 
5
/8

4

DECORATIVE/WIRE PULL, 
REFER TO HARDWARE 

SPECIFICATIONS

WIRE PULL
FASTENERS

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

1 
5
/8

4

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

VARIES

2
5

/3
2
"

2
 3

/3
2

25/32

VARIES

2
 3

/3
2

ACCURIDE 3634 EASY-CLOSE SERIES
SIDEMOUNT PULLOUT GLIDE WITH 150 LBS
LOAD RATING

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

VARIES

3
/4

VARIES

2
 2

5
/3

2

ACCURIDE 7957 HEAVY-DUTY
SIDEMOUNT PULLOUT GLIDE WITH 350 LBS
LOAD RATING

2
 2

5
/3

2

3/4

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

VARIES

2
 3

/3
2

BLUM 563 SERIES UNDERMOUNT
PULLOUT GLIDE WITH 30 KG
LOAD RATING

BLUM T51 1901PS LOCKING DEVICE

VARIES

1 
7
/8

BLUM 563 SERIES UNDERMOUNT
PULLOUT GLIDE WITH 30 KG
LOAD RATING

BLUM T51 1901PS LOCKING DEVICE

1 
7
/8

2 3/32

BLUM 563 SERIES UNDERMOUNT
PULLOUT GLIDE WITH 30 KG
LOAD RATING

BLUM T51 1901PS LOCKING DEVICE

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

3/4" WIDE X 3/16" DEEP
RECESSED WIRE CHASE

LED LIGHT CONNECTOR

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET SIDE

L-TASK-12F LED 
LIGHT
STRIP

VARIES BY
CABINET 
WIDTH

5
/8

3/4" WIDE X 3/16"
DEEP RECESSED

WIRE CHASE

LED LIGHT
CONNECTOR

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET SIDE

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET BOTTOM

L-TASK-12F LED
LIGHT STRIP

1/
4

VARIES BY
CABINET 
WIDTH

3/4" WIDE X 3/16"
DEEP RECESSED
WIRE CHASE

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET BOTTOM

L-TASK-12F LED
LIGHT STRIP

1/
4

5/8

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

BACK WALL

BACK

FRONT

REV#1

3/4" PLYWOOD

16 X 3" BOLT
ASSEMBLY

3/4" PLYWOOD

21/
8

15/16

2VARIES

7 3/42

2
4

4
2

2

1/8

12

COUNTER TOP

3/4" PLYWOOD

16 X 3" BOLT
ASSEMBLY

COUNTER TOP

3/4" PLYWOOD

16 X 3" BOLT
ASSEMBLY

1/
2

4
4

2

1/8

2

11
 1

/2

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW
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NTS
1 MWK-220 - STANDARD FOOD SERVICE CABINET SPECIFICATION

NTS
2 MWK-200 - DADO DETAIL

NTS
3 MWK-201 - ADJ. SHELF DETAIL

NTS
4 MWK-212 - PULL DETAIL

NTS
5 MWK-213 - ACCURIDE 3634EC PULLOUT GLIDE DETAIL

NTS
6 MWK-214 - ACCURIDE 7957 PULLOUT GLIDE DETAIL

NTS
7 MWK-215 - BLUM 563 PULLOUT GLIDE DETAIL

NTS
8 MWK-216 - L-TASK-12F LED LIGHT STRIP DETAIL

NTS
9 MWK-217 - C-FLAT CONCEALED BRACKET DETAIL

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT



REV#1

3/4" PLYWOOD 
TOE KICK BACK

S.S. ADJ
BASE LEG

1/2" PLYWOOD
DECORATIVE
TOE BOARD

3

3/4" PLYWOOD
UNFINISHED END

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

S.S. ADJ. BASE LEG

3/4" PLYWOOD
APPLIED/FINISHED END

3/4" PLYWOOD
UNFINISHED END

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOE KICK

1/2" PLYWOOD
DECORATIVE 
TOE BOARD

O
.H

.

O
.H

. 
+

 1
/2

"
1 8

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

1/
4

O
.H

. 
+

 1
/2

"

O
.H

.

3

1/2" PLYWOOD
DECORATIVE TOE 
BOARD

S.S. ADJ. BASE LEG

PLAN VIEW

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

1

2 3

1

2 3

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOE KICK FRONT

S.S. ADJ
BASE LEG

3/4" PLYWOOD 
TOE KICK FRONT

BACK WALL

V
A

R
IE

S
 S

E
E
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

REV#1

UNDERMOUNT SLIDES
BLUM 563 SERIES

5/8" PLYWOOD
DRAWER BACK

3/4" DRAWER FRONT 
AS SPECIFIED

WIRE PULL
FASTENERS

5/8" PLYWOOD 
LAMINATED
DRAWER SIDE

1 #8 WOOD SCREW

DRAWER PULL
3/16 5/8

3/4" PLYWOOD 
TOP STRETCHER

3/16

WIRE PULL
FASTENER

1" #8 SCREWS

5
/8 3/16

1/
21 
5
/1

6

5/8 1 5/16

3/4" PLYWOOD
CABINET END PANEL 3/4" PLYWOOD

CABINET END PANEL

3/4" LAMINATED 
PLYWOOD TOP 
STRETCHER

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOP STRETCHER

3
/4

"

1'-9"

1" #8 SCREW

WIRE PULL FASTENER

6
T
Y

P
.

3
/8

3
/4

"

3

3/4" LAMINATED PLYWOOD
DRAWER STRETCHER

3/4" PLYWOOD
DRAWER FRONT

5
/8

H
E
IG

H
T

V
A

R
IE

S

5
/8

3/8" PLYWOOD 
LAMINATED
DRAWER BOTTOM

3/4" PLYWOOD 
LAMINATED CABINET 
BACK PANEL

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWREAR VIEW

3/8" PLYWOOD 
DRAWER BOTTOM

REV#1

WIRE MESH PANEL
PER SPECS

WOOD RETAINAGE MOLDING

3/4" SOLID OR ENGINEERED
WOOD FRAME PER SPECS

3
/8

3
/8

3
/4

3 1/4

3/8

3 1/4VARIES3 1/4

3
 1

/4

V
A

R
IE

S

3
 1

/4

3/4

3/8

3
 1

/4

3
/8

WIRE MESH PANEL
PER SPECS

3/4" SOLID OR
ENGINEERED WOOD
FRAME PER SPECS

WIRE MESH PANEL
PER SPECS

3/8

WOOD RETAINAGE
MOLDING

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

1.  DOOR FRAME IS NOT LAMINATED 
UNTIL WOOD RETAINAGE MOULDING 
HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND SECURED.
2. MESH TO BE SECURED IN FRAME 
WITH WOOD RETAINAGE MOLDING 
ONLY. NO METAL OR PLASTIC CLIPS  
ALLOWED.

REV#1

FORMED CAM

CAM LOCK

3/4" CABINET
DOOR PER SPECS

VARIES

VARIES

V
A

R
IE

S

CAM LOCK

3/4" CABINET
DOOR PER SPECS

V
A

R
IE

S

3/4" PLYWOOD
TOP STRETCHER

SP-100-1 STRIKE PLATE

FORMED CAM

CAM LOCK

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

3/4" CABINET END PANEL

BLUM CLIP-TOP 
CONCEALED-107 DEGREE

13.5 MM EURO SCREW

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

BLUM CLIP-TOP 
CONCEALED-107 DEGREE

13.5 MM EURO SCREW

3/4" LAMINATED PLYWOOD
CABINET END PANEL

3/4" LAMINATED PLYWOOD
CABINET BOTTOM

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

3
2
 M

M

4

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

3/4" LAMINATED PLYWOOD
CABINET END

BLUM CLIP-TOP 
CONCEALED-107 DEGREE

32 MM

13.5 MM EURO
SCREWS

3
2
 M

M

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

REV#1

INTERIOR DOOR LINER
TO MATCH CABINET INTERIOR

.8MM VERTICAL GRADE
DECORATIVE LAMINATE
ON ALL FACES EXCEPT

INTERIOR

3/4" ENGINEERED
WOOD FRAME

3/8" MDF VENEERED
OR SOLID WOOD PER

SPECS

3
/8

1/2

3 1/4

3
/8

1/
4

3
/4

1/
8

VARIES

V
A

R
IE

S

3
 1

/4
3
 1

/4

3 1/4 3 1/4

.8MM VERTICAL GRADE
DECORATIVE LAMINATE ON ALL
FACES EXCEPT INTERIOR

INTERIOR DOOR LINER TO
MATCH CABINET INTERIOR

3/4" ENGINEERED
WOOD FRAME

3/8" MDF VENEERED OR
SOLID WOOD PER SPECS

EXTERIOR SIDE

3
/81/
2

3
 1

/4

3/8

3/4

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

ANY RESIDENTIAL 
STYLE CLIPS USED 
TO HOLD FRAME 
PANEL IN PLACE 
WILL NOT BE 
ACCEPTABLE

REV#1

2

HD-ZCLIP-2

3/4" #8 SCREWS

3/4" #8 SCREW

HD-ZCLIP-2

HD-ZCLIP-2

3/4" #8 SCREW

1 
3
/8

1 
3
/8

1/81/8

2

1 3/8 5/165/16

7
/1

6

5
/1

6

1 
3
/8

R3/16
R3/16

HD-ZCLIP-2

3/4" #8 SCREW

HD-ZCLIP-2

3/4" #8 SCREW

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

FINISHED MILLWORK PANEL

MILLWORK 
PANEL OR BASE

REV#1

3/4" CABINET DOOR
PER SPECS

22 GAUGE SS GUARD

1/
2

1/
8

2

1 1/4

1/
2

3
/4

3
 3

/4
"

1/2

3/4

1 1/4

3

4
" 

M
IN

.

22 GAUGE SS GUARD

3/4" CABINET
DOOR PER SPECS

3/4" PLYWOOD

3/4" CABINET
DOOR PER SPECS

SCREW

22 GAUGE SS GUARD

1 1/4

2

4
" 

M
IN

.

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

6
"

2
6
 3

/4
"

1 
1/

4
"

3
4
"

3
 1

3
/1

6
"

5
/1

6
"

GARLAND HOIN 1500

3CM SOLID ENGINEERED STONE 
TOP ON 3/4" EXT GRADE PLYWD 
SUBSTRATE

GARLAND INDUCTION CONTROLS, 
ONE FOR EACH ZONE

CERAMIC SURFACE, 
FLUSH MOUNTED 

WITH STONE TOP.

SILICONE JOINT USING 
PACTAN, PART # 70000015

COUNTER TOP CUTOUT

RECOMMENDED 
RECESS DEPTH

BODY CLEARANCE 
11.81" X 19.69" X 3.94"

DO NOT USE ANY STAINLESS STEEL 
FLANGES AROUND CUT-OUT

REV#1

RECEPTACLE, INTERCONNECTED 
TO LOAD CENTER BY MILLWORK 
FABRICATOR, MOUNTED 24" AFF

3CM SOLID ENGINEERED 
STONE TOP ON 3/4" EXT 
GRADE PLYWD SUBSTRATE

DRAWER FRONT WITH WIRE 
MESH FOR VENTILATION

HEAVY DUTY 275LB RATED 
SLIDES, ACCURIDE OR 
EQUIVALENT, FULL 
EXTENSION

OPEN BOTTOM FOR 
VENTILATION

3/4" PLYWOOD SIDES

DELFIELD DIS-1013-ET 
(SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 
FOR ACTUAL MODEL) SINGLE 
PLATE DISPENSER DROP-IN 
INTO DRAWER PULL OUT. 
TUBE DISPENSER 
SHORTENED TO 24" TO FIT IN 
CABINET.

1
 1

/4
"

2
6

 3
/4

"
6

"

3
4
"

NOTE: THERE SHOULD BE NO CUT-OUTS 
IN STONE FOR THE PLATE DISPENSER!

2
 1

/1
6

"
3

 1
1

/1
6
"

1
8
"

3
/4

"

V
A

R
IE

S

2
4

 1
/2

"

REV#7

18"

2 1/2"

1
0

 1
/2

"

2 3/4"

3CM SOLID ENGINEERED STONE 
TOP ON 3/4" EXT GRADE 
PLYWD SUBSTRATE, REFER TO 
MILLWORK SPEC

HEAVY DUTY 275LB RATED 
SLIDES, ACCURIDE OR 
EQUIVALENT, FULL EXTENSION

1 
1/

4
"

2
6
 3

/4
"

6
"

3
4
"

REVA SHELF RV-35 WASTE 
BASKET, SUPPLIED BY 
MILLWORK FABRICATOR WITH 
MILLWORK PACKAGE

PLYWOOD DOVETAILED 
CONSTRUCTION DRAWER, 
CLEAR COAT FINISH

23"

10
 1

/2
"

7
 1

/2
"

3/4" 7" 1' - 0 3/4"

1 3/4" 3/4"

3/4" 3/4"

23"

3
/4

"
3
/4

"

16
"

13
 3

/4
"

21 1/2"

H
O

L
D

2
"

REV#13

DRAWER FRONT WITH PULL

FOOT PEDAL FOR AUTOMATIC 
EXTENSION OF WASTE BINS, 
HAFELE 502.47.183

21 1/2"

21 1/2"

3/4" 3/4"

16"

3
/4

"
3
/4

"

13
"

10
"

13 3/4"

14 1/2"

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: TYPICAL DETAIL,
REFER TO DRAWING,
ELEVATION AND PLAN VIEWS 
TO DETERMINE TYPE AND SIZE.

DOUBLE TRASH DRAWER SINGLE TRASH DRAWER

3CM SOLID ENGINEERED STONE TOP ON 3/4" 
EXT GRADE PLYWD SUBSTRATE, REFER TO 
MILLWORK SPEC FOR FINISHES

SPARE GLOVE BOXES, UP 
TO 10" W x 5-1/2" H x 
3-1/4" D

1 
1/

4
"

2
6
 3

/4
"

6
"

3
4
"

MILLWORK BASE 
CABINET, 3/4" 
EXTERIOR GRADE 
PLYWOOD 
CONSTRUCTION, REFER 
TO MILLWORK SPEC 
FOR FINISHES

GLOVE BOX LOADED IN 
DRAWER DIVIDERS

CABINET LOCK

5
 1

/2
"

3 1/2"

12
"

REV#2

GLOVE BOX LOADED IN 
DRAWER DIVIDERS

2"

3 3/8"

2"

3 3/8"

2"

3
/4

"

5
/8

"

2
 1

/1
6
"

5
/8

"

V
A

R
IE

S
5
/8

"

DRAWER FRONT CUT 
OUTS

19 7/8"

12
 1

/4
"

1"

1/
2
"

3
/8

"

9
 3

/8
"

1"

2" 3 3/8" 2" 3 3/8" 2"

5
"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

4 3/4"

5/8"

4 3/4"

5/8"

4 3/4"

5/8" 5/8"

5/8"
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NTS
1 MWK-202 - TOE KICK DETAIL

NTS
2 MWK-203 - DRAWER BOX DETAIL

NTS
4 MWK-205 - WIRE MESH DOOR DETAIL

NTS
5 MWK-206 - CAM LOCK DETAIL

NTS
6 MWK-207 - HINGE DETAIL

NTS
8 MWK-210 - FRAME PLAM DOOR DETAIL

NTS
3 MWK-218 - Z CLIP DETAIL

NTS
7 MWK-219 - FOOT PEDAL DETAIL

NTS
9 MWK-116 - GARLAND INDUCTION

NTS
10 MWK-117 - PLATE PULL OUT DETAIL

NTS
11 MWK-118 - TRASH PULL OUT

NTS
12 MWK-122 - GLOVE BOX DISPENSER DETAIL
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3CM SOLID ENGINEERED STONE TOP ON 3/4" 
EXT GRADE PLYWD SUBSTRATE, REFER TO 
MILLWORK SPEC FOR FINISHES

1 
1/

4
"

2
6
 3

/4
"

6
"

3
4
"

MILLWORK BASE CABINET, 
3/4" EXTERIOR GRADE 
PLYWOOD CONSTRUCTION, 
REFER TO MILLWORK SPEC 
FOR FINISHES

STERIL-SIL E1-BS6OE-W DROP-
IN SILVERWARE BASKET, 
PROVIDED BY FSEC

12
"

15
"

9 7/8"

3/4" 3/4"3/4"

3
/4

"
3
/4

"

19
"

22 3/4"

22 3/4"

5
 1

/2
"

3/4"3/4"

3
/4

"
3
/4

"

13
"

22 3/4"

9
 7

/8
"

15"

REV#3DOUBLE CUTLERY DRAWER SINGLE CUTLERY DRAWER

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: TYPICAL DETAIL,
REFER TO DRAWING,
ELEVATION AND PLAN VIEWS 
TO DETERMINE TYPE AND SIZE.

REFRIGERATOR IS TOP 
DISCHARGE, PROVIDE CLEAR. 
AND OPEN SPACE ABOVE CEILING 
FOR AIR CIRCULATION. MINIMUM 
12" OR AS PER MANUFACTURER 
REQUIREMENTS.

DECORATIVE SWING UP DOOR 
PANEL FOR ACCESS TO TOP OF 
THE UNIT. TO MATCH CABINET 
DOOR STYLE AND FINISH.

SUPPORT PANEL

VICTORY RS-1D-S1 REACH-IN 
REFRIGERATOR

IF SOFFIT OR CEILING IS 
INSTALLED ABOVE UNIT, 
NEEDS TO BE OPEN TO ABOVE 
FOR AIR FLOW CIRCULATION

1
2
"

8
4
"

9
6
"

2" MIN CLEAR.

32"

3
3
"

FRONT FACADE PANEL TO BE 
PROVIDED WITH MESH FOR 
AIR FLOW DISCHARGE

REV#1

4"

2" 7 1/2" 6 1/8" 2 3/4" 15" 6 5/8" 2"

2
"

42"

8
"(2) AC INFINITY AIRPLATE T7, 

QUIET CABINET COOLING FAN 
SYSTEM WITH CONTROLS -
INSTALL IN APRON.

TYPICAL FRONT CABINET 
WITH UTILTIY CHASE, REFER 
TO MILLWORK SECTIONS FOR 
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

CAVITY FOR FRESH AIR 
CIRCULATION. ENCLOSE ON 
BOTH SIDES OF THE FAN TO 
CREATE A CHASE.

SECTION UNDER HEATED DRAWER OPEN FOR FRESH AIR

ALTOSHAAM DRAWERALTOSHAAM DRAWERALTOSHAAM DRAWERALTOSHAAM DRAWER
REQUIREMENTS : 3" BACK, 2" TOP, 1" SIDES

DRAWER RAISED 3/4" FROM BOTTOM 
W/ OPEN AIR GAP TO BASE

APRON FOR CONTROLS, 
INSTALL CONTROLS FLUSH, 
REFER TO DETAIL MWK-300 FOR 
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

INDUCTION WARMER, 
REFER TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

CABINET OPENING IN BASE 
FOR FRESH AIR INTAKE

REFER TO CRITICAL DETAIL MWK-116 
FOR INDUCTION INSTALLATION 
REQUIREMENTS INTO STONE.

REFER TO MWK-311 FOR HEATED DRAWER 
AND TRIM INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

RECESSED RECEPTACLE. ANY 
CORDS AND RECEPTACLES 
FOR THE FANS OR HEATED 
DRAWER TO BE ON EITHER 
SIDE OF THE CHASE.

VENT IN APRON FOR HOT AIR EXHAUST

29" X 3" TOE KICK VENT FOR FRESH AIR INTAKE

RECEPTACLE TO BE LOCATED 
IN ADJACENT OPEN CABINET 
ALLOWING RESET OF GFI

FSEC TO PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL PANELS, 
CORNER GUARDS AND INSTALLATION.
FSEC TO COORDINATE WALL BLOCKING AS 
REQUIRED WITH GC, WALL BLOCKING TO BE 
PROVIDED BY GC.
FSEC SECURE WALL PANELS TO BUILDING WALL
WITH WALL PANEL ADHESIVE OF PROPER TYPE 
FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND SEAL END 
SEAMS WITH GENERAL ELECTRIC CLEAR 
SILICONE SEALER.
PANELS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 18 
GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL PANEL SECTIONS AND 
EXTEND 60" HIGH.
WALL PANELS SHALL BE FITTED WITH 1/2" WIDE 
OFFSET SEAMS AT INTERMEDIATE JOINTS TO 
ALLOW PANEL SECTIONS TO FIT TIGHTLY 
AGAINST THE WALL.
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE KITCHEN 
EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
AND MAKE ALL APPROPRIATE CUT-OUTS IN 
PANELING BASED ON UTILITY REQUIREMENTS IN 
THIS LOCATION AND APPLY APPROPRIATE S.S. 
TRIM STRIPS, CAPS, GUSSETS, ETC.

SECURE WITH 
STAINLESS STEEL OVAL  
COUNTERSUNK 
SCREWS

CRIMP EDGES OF STAINLESS 
STEEL CORNER GUARD TIGHT 
TO WALL

2" x 2" 12 GA. STAINLESS 
STEEL CORNER GUARD

KINK WALL PANEL SO 
THAT IT OVERLAPS BASE 
MATERIAL APPROX. 1" TO 
COVER FLOOR BASE

MOUNT PANELS ON TOP OF 
THE 6" COVED FLOOR BASE

FLOOR FINISH AND COVE BASE BY GC. 
INTEGRAL COVED BASE TO EXTEND 6"

SECTIONSECTIONSECTIONSECTION

1
' 

- 
1

 2
5

/3
2

"
.1"

6
"

REV#9

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

S/S SEAM

1/2"

20 GA TYPE 304 
S/S FLASHING, 

#4 FINISH. 
FLUTED @ 6" O.C.

HORIZ. CUT OF FLASHING SEAM

WALL PANELS + CORNER GUARDS GENERAL NOTES

ARCHITECT & OR INTERIOR 
DESIGNERS TO SPECIFY FRP 
PANELS TO BE PROVIDED BALANCE 
OF HEIGHT EXTENDING FROM 
CEILING TO 24" BELOW JOINT AND 
BEHIND THE STAINLESS PANELS. 
FRP TO BE INSTALLED BY GC PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION OF STAINLESS 
PANELS.

HORIZONTAL TRIM STRIP TO
COVER TOP OF FLASHING FINISHED WALL

BLOCKING TO RUN 6" BEYOND FULL 
LENGTH OF EQUIPMENT AT EACH END

FRAMING STUDS

PROVIDE (2) SECTIONS OF 
20 GAUGE GALVINIZED 
METAL 
SHEETS SECURED TO 
STUDS LOCATED AT ALL 
WALL MOUNTED 
EQUIPMENT

12
"

12
"

1. 1. 1. 1. FSEC TO PROVIDE A 
    DIMENSIONED WALL 
    BLOCKING SHEET 
    AS PART OF 
    SUBMITTAL / SHOP 
    DRAWING PACKAGE.
2. 2. 2. 2. G.C. SHALL REVIEW PLANS 
    IN THEIR ENTIRETY SO AS TO 
    DETERMINE OTHER WALL BACKING 
    REQUIREMENTS NOT INDICATED ON 
    CONDITIONS PLAN AND PROVIDE ANY 
    ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.
3. 3. 3. 3. ALL HEIGHTS ARE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, U.N.O.
4. 4. 4. 4. LENGTHS OF WALL BACKING ARE NOMINAL. ALWAYS 
    EXTEND TO THE NEXT STUD OVER IN EACH DIRECTION.
5. 5. 5. 5. WALL BLOCKING TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY G.C.
6. 6. 6. 6. WALL BLOCKING IS NOT NEEDED IF WALLS ARE ERECTED FROM CMU.
7. 7. 7. 7. WALL BLOCKING IS SHOWN IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A SECURE AND 
    SAFE POINT FOR WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO FASTEN TO.

S
E
E
 L

E
G

E
N

D

S
E
E
 L

E
G

E
N

D

WALL BLOCKING 
HEIGHTS

WB14

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
SHELVES @ +60" & +74" 

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
SLANT RACK @ +60" & +78"

WB13

WB11

WB10

WB9

WB8

WB7

WB6

WB5

WB4

WB3

WB2

WB1

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
SHELF @ +54"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
SHELF @ +74"

WB12

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED ICE 
MACHINE BRACKET @ +74"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WATER FILTER @ +
102"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
FILL FAUCET @ +60"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
CABINETS @ +66" & +84"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
CHEMICAL SHELF @ +60"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
HAND SINK @ +30" to +54"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
MOP RACK @ +54"

WALL BLOCKING FOR EXHAUST HOOD @ +
84" & +108" (RUN LENGTH OF HOOD)

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
SHELF & POT RACK @ +60" & +72"

WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED 
SHELVES @ +60" & 72"

T&S PRE-RINSE FAUCET WITH MIXING 
VALVE AS PER EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE, 
SUPPLIED Y FSEC AND INSTALLED BT 
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. GC TO PROVIDE 
WALL BLOCKING FOR T&S WALL BRACKET.

VACUUM BREAKER TO BE SUPPLIED WITH T&S B-0461 FOR 1/2" AND/OR 
T&S B-0463 FOR 3/4" ANGLE SLIP FLANGES AT LOCATIONS WERE PIPING 
PENETRATES BACKSPLASH IN STAINLESS STEEL TABLE. ALL PIPING 
ABOVE THE TABLE TO BE PROVIDED IN CHROME FINISH. SUPPLIED AND 
INSTALLE BY FSEC.

SOLENOID VALVE, SUPPLIED 
BY FSEC AND INSTALLED BY 
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

FLOW CONTROL VALVE, SUPPLIED BY FSEC 
AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

DIRECT WASTE LINE, 
PIPING AND 
INSTALLATION BY 
PLUMBING 
CONTRACTOR

DISPOSER AS PER 
EQUIPMENT SHEDULE, 
SUPPLIED BY FSEC 
AND MOUNTED IN 
SINK BY FSEC

DISPOSER CONTROL PANEL TO BE MOUNTED BY FSEC 
CONTRACTOR, REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION, 
EITHER BELOW STAINLESS STEEL TOP OR ABOVE WITH 
SPLASH PROVISIONS. ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BY FSEC. 
FINAL CONNECTION TO LOAD CENTER BY 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

ALL PIPING BELOW TABLE TO BE COPPER. PVC PIPING WILL 
NOT BE ACCEPTED. ALL INTERCONNECTING PIPING TO BE 
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY FSEC, ALL FINAL 
CONNECTIONS MADE BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

T&S VACUUM 
BREAKER  #B-0455 
WITH SLIP FLANGES

4
"

2
"

PROVIDE HOLES FOR 
VACUUM BREAKER

SEAL BOTTOM 
TO CHASE

FLARE FRONT OF CHASE AS 
REQUIRED TO CONCEAL 
ELECTRIC

DEPTH AND WIDTH OF CHASE TO 
MATCH AND BE SIZED FOR THE 
SPECIFIC CONTROL PANEL.

REV#5

3
4
"

2
1"

3
"

14
"

8" 4"

C

D

H

NOTES:
1. HOT &  COLD ROUGH-IN WITH 1/4-TURN COMMERCIAL STOP VALVE, BY PLUMBER
2. DUPLEX GFI ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE, 20A CIRCUIT BY ELECTRICIAN CAN BE CIRCUITED WITH 

OTHER HAND SINKS; ONLY ONE WILL BE USED FOR WASHER AT ANY TIME
3. 1-1/2" DIRECT WASTE CONNECTION; TRAP AND TAILPIECE PROVIDED WITH SINK, BY KITCHEN 

EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR
4. HAND SINK: EAGLE HSA10 - SEE SPECS; PUNCH FOR NOTES 6 & 7
5. t&s EYE WASH FAUCET AS SPECIFIED, 1 GPM AERATOR, PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE KIT W/ 

INTEGRAL CHECK VALVES
6. NOT USED
7. COORDINATE WALL REINFORCING FOR HAND SINK WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR
8. ALL EXPOSED PIPE CHROME PLATED, SINK / FAUCET AND MIXING VALVE BY FSEC.  SINK, FAUCET, 

AND MIXING VALVE  INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL TRADES.

FLOOR LINE

2

TRASH 
RECEPTACLE AS 

SPECIFIED

3

5

4

1

CL OF 
SINK

TOWEL DISPENSER
BY VENDOR/OWNER

SOAP DISPENSER 
BY VENDOR/OWNER

7
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NTS
4 FAB-24 - SS Wall Paneling

NTS
1 MWK-123 - CUTLERY DRAWER INSERT DETAIL

NTS
2 MWK-310 - REFRIGERATOR ENCLOSURE DETAIL

NTS
3 MWK-360 - CABINET VENTING

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

04/07/25 SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

08/22/25 DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

NTS
5 WBK-100 - WALL BLOCKING DETAIL

NTS
6 MEP-104 - DISPOSER INSTALLATION DETAIL

NTS
7 MEP-103A- HAND SINK
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TYPICAL POTWASH PLAN1

TYPICAL POTWASH ELEVATION2 TYPICAL POTWASH 3D VIEW3

A: JFILL SINKMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSER:A: JFILL SINKMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSER:A: JFILL SINKMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSER:A: JFILL SINKMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSER:
UNIT SHOULD BE MOUNTED 12 INCHES ABOVE SINK BACKSPLASH TO ALLOW CLEARANCE OF 
THE DISCHARGE TUBES.  

B: PRODUCT BASKET(S) (2 UNITS):B: PRODUCT BASKET(S) (2 UNITS):B: PRODUCT BASKET(S) (2 UNITS):B: PRODUCT BASKET(S) (2 UNITS):
PRODUCT BASKETS WILL ALSO BE MOUNTED OFF THE BOTTOM CORNERS OF THE UNIT 6 
INCHES ABOVE THE BACKSPLASH AND WILL HOLD THE PRODUCTS.  UNIT AND BASKETS 
SHOULD ONLY BE MOUNTED ABOVE WASH OR RINSE TANKS OF THE 3 BAY SINK AVOIDING 
INSTALLATION ABOVE THE SANITIZER TANK.

c/d/e: not used c/d/e: not used c/d/e: not used c/d/e: not used 

f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:
DEDICATED HOT/COLD WATER LINE WITH MIXING VALVE: 3/4" BIB ON 1/2" MIN MPT PIPE
CONNECTION TO BE DEDICATED WATER LINE WITH SHUT OFF VALVE. 

g: not usedg: not usedg: not usedg: not used

h: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGh: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGh: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGh: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVING

REV#1
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TYPICAL JANITOR'S CLOSET PLAN1

TYPICAL JANITOR'S CLOSET ELEVATION2 TYPICAL JANITOR'S CLOSET 3D VIEW3

A: JFILL QUATTRO SELECT DISPENSING SYSTEM:A: JFILL QUATTRO SELECT DISPENSING SYSTEM:A: JFILL QUATTRO SELECT DISPENSING SYSTEM:A: JFILL QUATTRO SELECT DISPENSING SYSTEM:
BOTTOM OF THE CABINET SHOULD BE 48" OFF OF THE FLOOR.  
CABINET DOORS NEED TO BE ABLE TO OPEN AT LEAST 90 DEGREES

b: CHEMICAL STORAGE:b: CHEMICAL STORAGE:b: CHEMICAL STORAGE:b: CHEMICAL STORAGE:
METRO RACK PROVIDED BY FSEC.

c/D: not usedc/D: not usedc/D: not usedc/D: not used

f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:f: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:
DEDICATED COLD WATER LINE:  
3/4" HOSE BIB ON 1/2" MIN MPT PIPE. PRESSURE TO BE BETWEEN 
30-85 PSI (170-580 KPA), A MINIMUM VOLUME OF 2.0 GAL./MIN. (7.6 L/MIN.) 
AND TEMPERATURE BETWEEN 40-120°F (4-49°C)
rough-in 38" aff, on center of mop utility faucet 
CONNECTION TO BE DEDICATED WATER LINE WITH SHUT OFF VALVE. 

g: not usedg: not usedg: not usedg: not used

h: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGh: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGh: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGh: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVING
GC TO PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING 45 POUND LOAD

I: SEE MEPI: SEE MEPI: SEE MEPI: SEE MEP----109 109 109 109 ---- MOP SINK & TRIM DETAILMOP SINK & TRIM DETAILMOP SINK & TRIM DETAILMOP SINK & TRIM DETAIL

REV#2
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TYPICAL DISHROOM PLAN1

2 TYPICAL DISHROOM  3D VIEW

SOILED DISH TABLE, ELEVATION3

DISH STORAGE SPRAY AREA4

A:A:A:A: STREAMLINESTREAMLINESTREAMLINESTREAMLINE----D:D:D:D:
UNIT will BE MOUNTED NEAR THE PRE-RINSE HOSE ON THE SOILED DISH TABLE, 18" TO 24" ABOVE BACKSPLASH TO ALLOW FOR 
EASY PRODUCT CHANGE AND FILLING CONTAINERS.  A PRODUCT BASKETS WILL ALSO BE MOUNTED WITHIN THE DIRECT VICINITY OF 
THE DISPENSER - see clear zone "H" requirements.

B:B:B:B: D3000 HEAD UNIT:D3000 HEAD UNIT:D3000 HEAD UNIT:D3000 HEAD UNIT:
THE D3000 UNIT will be installed ON A VERTICAL FLAT SURFACE AWAY FROM STEAM AND SPRAY.

C:C:C:C: SAFSAFSAFSAF----FEED HOPPER:FEED HOPPER:FEED HOPPER:FEED HOPPER:
UNIT will BE MOUNTED ABOVE THE SOILED DISH TABLE NO MORE THAN 5 FEET OFF OF THE GROUND TO ALLOW FOR EASY 
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF ENCAPSULATED DETERGENT. UNIT LID MUST HAVE CLEARANCE TO OPEN COMPLETELY. UNIT 
SHOULD BE MOUNTED TO ALLOW FOR THE PROPER AMOUNT OF SLOPE TO GRAVITY FEED DETERGENT INTO THE DISHMACHINE.  UNIT 
SHOULD NOT BE MOUNTED IN A MANNER WHERE IT WILL BE EXPOSED TO AN EXORBITANT AMOUNT OF STEAM/WATER SPRAY.  THE 
DISPENSER MUST BE MOUNTED SO THE 8 INCH VERTICAL DISTANCE BETWEEN THE FLOOD RIM OF BOWL AND CRITICAL LEVEL OF 
VACUUM BREAKER IS MAINTAINED.

D:D:D:D: HAND SOAP DISPENSER:HAND SOAP DISPENSER:HAND SOAP DISPENSER:HAND SOAP DISPENSER:
INTELLICARE MANUAL (BLACK) 6/CS. DISPENSER SHOULD BE 
MOUNTED IN A LOCATION THAT ALLOWS FOR CARTRIDGE CHANGE 
AND ALSO MEETS ADA REQUIREMENTS

E:E:E:E: PRODUCT BASKETPRODUCT BASKETPRODUCT BASKETPRODUCT BASKET

F:F:F:F: PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS:
WATER PRESSURE: 30 TO 60 PSI AT INLET TO VACUUM BREAKER
FLOW RATE: 0.35 TO 1.1 GPM (DEPENDING ON NOZZLE TYPE AND PRESSURE)
CONNECTION: 1/4" OD COMPRESSION (FOR COPPER TUBING)
WATER TEMP: 100°F TO 130°F (COLD WATER WILL NOT WORK)
CONNECTION TO BE DEDICATED WATER LINE WITH SHUT OFF VALVE. 

G:G:G:G: JFILL TIMEMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSERJFILL TIMEMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSERJFILL TIMEMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSERJFILL TIMEMIZER SS DETERGENT DISPENSER

H:H:H:H: KEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGKEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGKEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVINGKEEP CLEAR ZONE FROM ANY SHELVING

I:I:I:I: TIMEMIZER:TIMEMIZER:TIMEMIZER:TIMEMIZER:
WATER PRESSURE: 40 to 80 PSI
FLOW RATE: 3 GMP MIN.
CONNECTION: 3/4" BIB
WATER TEMP: 40°F to 120°F
BACKFLOW: ASSE 1056 or 1013

34"

6
0

"

HHHH
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2 CH-2 - POTWASHING 3 BOWL SINKS

NTS
3 CH-3 - JANITOR CLOSET MOP SINKS

NTS
1 CH-1 - DISHMACHINE AND HAND SINKS
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DEVELOPMENT
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